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LTW = Lifetime Warranty 

LLTW = Limited Lifetime Warranty 

EOS = End of Sale 

Note 
This document serves as a reference guide for warranty duration of products sold today, for previous purchases please refer to 
Warranty and Support Summary document. 

Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

AJ718A HPE 8Gb Short Wave Fibre Channel SFP+ 1 Pack Transceiver 3-Years 

J4858D HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

J4859D HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

J4860D HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC LH 70km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

J8177E HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP RJ45 100m Cat5e Transceiver 5-Years 

J9054D HPE Aruba Networking 100M SFP LC FX 2km MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

J9150D HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

J9151E HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

J9152D HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC LRM 220m OM2 MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

J9153D HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC ER 40km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

J9281D HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

J9283D HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

J9285D HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 7m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

J9583B HPE Aruba Networking X414 1U Universal 4-post Rack Mount Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9821A HPE Aruba Networking 5406R zl2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9822A HPE Aruba Networking 5412R zl2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9827A HPE Aruba Networking 5400R zl2 Management Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9828A HPE Aruba Networking 5400R 700W PoE+ zl2 Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9829A HPE Aruba Networking 5400R 1100W PoE+ zl2 Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9830B HPE Aruba Networking 5400R 2750W PoE+ zl2 Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9986A HPE Aruba Networking 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ MACsec v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9987A HPE Aruba Networking 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T MACsec v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9988A HPE Aruba Networking 24-port 1GbE SFP MACsec v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9989A HPE Aruba Networking 12-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ / 12-port 1GbE SFP MACsec v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9990A HPE Aruba Networking 20-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ / 4-port 1G/10GbE SFP+ MACsec v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9991A HPE Aruba Networking 20p 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ 4p 1/2.5/5/10GBASE-T PoE+ MACsec v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 



 

  

HPE Aruba Networking Product Warranty Quick Reference Guide  3 

 

Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

J9992A HPE Aruba Networking 20-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ MACsec / 1-port 40GbE QSFP+ v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9993A HPE Aruba Networking 8-port 1G/10GbE SFP+ MACsec v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9995A HPE Aruba Networking 8-port 1/2.5/5/10GBASE-T PoE+ MACsec v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

J9996A HPE Aruba Networking 2-port 40GbE QSFP+ v3 zl2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JC680A HPE Networking 58x0AF 650W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JC682A HPE Networking 58x0AF Bck(pwr) Frt(prt) Fan Tray 1-Year 

JC683A HPE Networking 58x0AF Frt(prt) Bck(pwr) Fan Tray 1-Year 

JC784C HPE Networking X240 10G SFP+ 7m DAC Cable 1-Year 

JD089B HPE Networking X120 1G SFP RJ45 T Transceiver 1-Year 

JD092B HPE Networking X130 10G SFP+ LC SR Transceiver 1-Year 

JD094B HPE Networking X130 10G SFP+ LC LR Transceiver 1-Year 

JD098B HPE Networking X120 1G SFP LC BX 10-U Transceiver 1-Year 

JD099B HPE Networking X120 1G SFP LC BX 10-D Transceiver 1-Year 

JD100A HPE Networking X115 100M SFP LC BX 10-U Transceiver 1-Year 

JD101A HPE Networking X115 100M SFP LC BX 10-D Transceiver 1-Year 

JD102B HPE Networking X115 100M SFP LC FX Transceiver 1-Year 

JD103A HPE Networking X120 1G SFP LC LH100 Transceiver 1-Year 

JD118B HPE Networking X120 1G SFP LC SX Transceiver 1-Year 

JD119B HPE Networking X120 1G SFP LC LX Transceiver 1-Year 

JD120B HPE Networking X110 100M SFP LC LX Transceiver 1-Year 

JD183A HPE Networking RPS 800 Redundant Power Supply 1-Year 

JD208A HPE Networking Comware 7500 1400W DC Power Supply 1-Year 

JD216B HPE Networking Comware 7510X Spare Fan Assembly 1-Year 

JD217A HPE Networking Comware 7500 650W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JD218A HPE Networking Comware 7500 1400W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JD219A HPE Networking Comware 7500 2800W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JD226A HPE Networking Comware 7502 300W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JD227A HPE Networking Comware 7500X 6000W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JD362B HPE Networking X361 150W 100-240VAC to 12VDC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JD366B HPE Networking X361 150W 48-60VDC to 12VDC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JD557A HPE Networking Comware MSR 1-port Enhanced Serial SIC Module 1-Year 

JG081C HPE Networking X240 10G SFP+ SFP+ 5m DAC Cable 1-Year 
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Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

JG136A HPE Networking RPS1600 Redundant Power System 1-Year 

JG137A HPE Networking RPS1600 1600W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JG234A HPE Networking X130 10G SFP+ LC ER 40km Transceiver 1-Year 

JG325B HPE Networking X140 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 Transceiver 1-Year 

JG328A HPE Networking Comware X240 40G QSFP+ QSFP+ 5m Direct Attach Copper Cable 1-Year 

JG329A HPE Networking Comware X240 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Splitter Cable 1-Year 

JG331A HPE Networking Comware X240 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ 5m Direct Attach Copper Splitter Cable 1-Year 

JG335A HPE Networking Comware HSR6800 1200W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JG361B HPE Networking Comware HSR6802 Router Chassis 1-Year 

JG362B HPE Networking Comware HSR6804 Router Chassis 1-Year 

JG363B HPE Networking Comware HSR6808 Router Chassis 1-Year 

JG402A HPE Networking Comware MSR4080 Router Chassis 1-Year 

JG403A HPE Networking Comware MSR4060 Router Chassis 1-Year 

JG422A HPE Networking Comware MSR 8-port Gig-T HMIM Module 1-Year 

JG425A HPE Networking Comware MSR 8-port 1000BASE-X HMIM Module 1-Year 

JG426A HPE Networking Comware MSR 24-port Gig-T Switch HMIM Module 1-Year 

JG527A HPE Networking Comware X351 300W 100-240VDC to 12VDC Power Supply 1-Year 

JG528A HPE Networking Comware X351 300W 48-60VDC to 12VDC Power Supply 1-Year 

JG544A HPE Networking X362 720W 100-240VAC to 56VDC PoE Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JG545A HPE Networking X362 1110W 115-240VAC to 56VDC PoE Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JG661A HPE Networking X140 40G QSFP+ LC LR4 SM 10km 1310nm Transceiver 1-Year 

JG709A HPE Networking X140 40G QSFP+ CSR4 300m Transceiver 1-Year 

JG737A HPE Networking Comware MSR 4-port Enhanced Sync/Async Serial SIC Module 1-Year 

JG739A HPE Networking Comware MSR 4-port Gig-T Switch SIC Module 1-Year 

JG741A HPE Networking Comware MSR 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-T/2-port 1000BASE-X (Combo) Switch HMIM Module 1-Year 

JG840A HPE Networking 7900 1800w AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

JG900A HPE Networking A58x0AF 300W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JG901A HPE Networking A58x0AF 300W DC Power Supply 1-Year 

JG915A HPE Networking X130 10G SFP+ LC LH 80km Transceiver 1-Year 

JH075A HPE Networking Comware HSR6800 RSE-X3 Router Main Processing Unit 1-Year 

JH103A HPE Networking Comware Switch Chassis 12916E 1-Year 

JH108A HPE Networking 12900E 2400W AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 
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Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

JH137A HPE FlexNetwork 6600 FIP-240 Flexible Interface Platform Module 1-Year 

JH155A HPE Networking Comware Module 2-port 40G QSFP+ 5520HI/5600HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JH157A HPE Networking Comware Module 10GbE SFP+MACsec128 2p 5140HI/5520HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JH169A HPE Networking Comware MSR 8-port E1/CE1/T1/CT1/PRI HMIM Module 1-Year 

JH172A HPE Networking Comware MSR 8-port E1/Fractional E1/T1/Fractional T1 HMIM Module 1-Year 

JH180A HPE Networking 5930 24p SFP+ and 2p QSFP+ Module 1-Year 

JH181A HPE Networking 5930 24p SFP+/2p QSFP+ w/Msec Module 1-Year 

JH182A HPE Networking 5930 24p 10GBASE-T/2p MCsc QSFP+ Module 1-Year 

JH183A HPE Networking 5930 8-port QSFP+ Module 1-Year 

JH184A HPE Networking 5930 24-port Converged Port and 2-port QSFP+ Module 1-Year 

JH210A HPE Networking Comware Module 44-port SFP/4-port SFP+ SE 7500 1-Year 

JH211A HPE Networking Comware Module 24-port SFP 4-port SFP+ SE 7500 1-Year 

JH212A HPE Networking Comware Module 48-port 1000BASE-T SE 7500 1-Year 

JH213A HPE Networking Comware Module 48-port 1000BASE-T with PoE+ SE 7500 1-Year 

JH215A HPE Networking Comware 7503/7506/7506 V 650W AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

JH231A HPE Networking X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 Transceiver 5-Years 

JH232A HPE Networking X142 40G QSFP+ LC LR4 SM Transceiver 5-Years 

JH233A HPE Networking X142 40G QSFP+ MPO eSR4 300M Transceiver 5-Years 

JH234A HPE Networking X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

JH235A HPE Networking X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

JH236A HPE Networking X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 5m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

JH238A HPE Networking Comware MSR 8-port 100BASE-FX/1000BASE-X/4-port 1000BASE-T (Combo)  
L2/L3 HMIM Module 

1-Year 

JH255A HPE Networking Comware Switch Chassis 12908E 1-Year 

JH262A HPE Networking Comware Switch Chassis 12904E 1-Year 

JH269A HPE Networking 12900E 2400W DC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

JH296A HPE MSR954 1GbE SFP 2GbE-WAN 4GbE-LAN CWv7 Router 1-Year 

JH297A HPE Networking MSR954-W 1GbE SFP (WW) 2GbE-WAN 4GbE-LAN Wireless 802.11n CWv7 Router 1-Year 

JH300A HPE Networking Comware Router 1GbE and Combo 2GbE WAN 8GbE LAN MSR958 1-Year 

JH301A HPE Networking Comware Router 1GbE and Combo 2GbE WAN 8GbE LAN PoE MSR958 1-Year 

JH336A HPE Networking SW 650W 48V NEBS DC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

JH345A HPE Networking Comware Switch Chassis 12902E 1-Year 

JH346A HPE Networking 12902E Main Processing Unit 1-Year 
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Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

JH348A HPE Networking 12900E 3000W AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

JH357A HPE Networking 12900E 36p 100GbE QSFP28 HB Module 1-Year 

JH359A HPE Networking Comware Module 48-port 40GbE QSFP+ HB 12900E 1-Year 

JH360A HPE Networking 12900E 48p 10G 2p 100G HB Module 1-Year 

JH361A HPE Networking 12916E 21.6Tbps Type H Fabric Module 1-Year 

JH362A HPE Networking 12908E 14.4Tbps Type H Fabric Module 1-Year 

JH364A HPE Networking 12904E 7.2Tbps Type H Fabric Module 1-Year 

JH390A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48SFP+ 6QSFP28 5940 1-Year 

JH391A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48XGT 6QSFP28 5940 1-Year 

JH405A HPE Networking 5950 16-port QSFP+ Module 1-Year 

JH406A HPE Networking 5950 8-port QSFP28 Module 1-Year 

JH409A HPE Networking 5940 2-port QSFP+ and 2-port QSFP28 Module 1-Year 

JH419A HPE Networking X150 100G QSFP28 LC SWDM4 100m MM Transceiver 1-Year 

JH420A HPE Networking X150 100G QSFP28 PSM4 500m SM Transceiver 1-Year 

JH422A HPE Networking 12900E 18p 100G/18p 40G HB Module 1-Year 

JH425A HPE Networking 12900E 18p 100G/18p 40G HF Module 1-Year 

JH431A HPE Networking Comware Module 44-port GbE SFP 4-port 10GbE SFP/SFP+ with MACsec SE 7500 1-Year 

JH435A HPE Networking 12916E 43 2Tps Type H Fabric Module 1-Year 

JH450A HPE Networking 5950 24p SFP28 and 2p QSFP28 Module 1-Year 

JH663A HPE Networking ComWare Module 1-port Clear Channel T3 MIM HSR6800 1-Year 

JH668A HPE Networking 12904E v2 Main Processing Unit 1-Year 

JH669A HPE Networking 12900E v2 Main Processing Unit 1-Year 

JH671A HPE Networking 12902E 1800W DC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

JH672A HPE Networking X150 100G QSFP28 eSR4 300m MM Transceiver 1-Year 

JH673A HPE Networking X150 100G QSFP28 CWDM4 2km SM Transceiver 1-Year 

JH951A HPE Networking Comware Switch Chassis 12901E 1-Year 

JH953A HPE Networking 12900E 24p 10G/2p 40G HB 59xx Module 1-Year 

JH954A HPE Networking 12900E 24p 10G/4p 100G HD 59xx Module 1-Year 

JH955A HPE Networking X2A0 25G SFP28 to SFP28 3m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JH956A HPE Networking X2A0 25G SFP28 to SFP28 5m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JH957A HPE Networking 5950 8-port QSFP28 MACsec Module 1-Year 

JL001A HPE Aruba Networking 5412R 92GT PoE+ and 4 port SFP+ (No PSU) v3 zl2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

JL002A HPE Aruba Networking 5406R 8-port 1/2.5/5/10GBASE-T PoE+ / 8 port SFP+ (No PSU) v3 zl2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL003A HPE Aruba Networking 5406R 44GT PoE+ and 4 port SFP+ (No PSU) v3 zl2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL078A HPE Aruba Networking 3810M/2930M 1-port QSFP+ 40GbE Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL079A HPE Aruba Networking 3810M 2QSFP+ 40GbE Module LTW Original Owner Only 

JL081A HPE Aruba Networking 3810M 4 HPE Smart Rate PoE+ Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL083A HPE Aruba Networking 3810M/2930M 4-port 100M/1G/10G SFP+ MACsec Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL084A HPE Aruba Networking 3810M 4-port Stacking Module LTW Original Owner Only 

JL085A HPE Aruba Networking X371 12VDC 250W 100-240VAC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL086A HPE Aruba Networking X372 54VDC 680W 100-240VAC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL087A HPE Aruba Networking X372 54VDC 1050W 110-240VAC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL095A HPE Aruba Networking 5406R 16-port SFP+ (No PSU) v3 zl2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL251A HPE Networking X140 40G QSFP+ LC BiDi 100m MM Transceiver 1-Year 

JL253A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 24G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL254A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 48G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL255A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 24G PoE+ 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL256A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL258A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 8G PoE+ 2SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL259A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 24G 4SFP Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL260A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 48G 4SFP Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL261A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 24G PoE+ 4SFP Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL262A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL263A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 24G PoE+ 4SFP+ TAA-compliant Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL264A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ TAA-compliant Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL272A HPE Networking X240 100G QSFP28 3m DAC Cable 1-Year 

JL273A HPE Networking X240 100G QSFP28 5m DAC Cable 1-Year 

JL274A HPE Networking X150 100G QSFP28 MPO SR4 100m MM Transceiver 1-Year 

JL275A HPE Networking X150 100G QSFP28 LC LR4 10km SM Transceiver 1-Year 

JL276A HPE Networking X2A0 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 7m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL277A HPE Networking X2A0 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 10m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL278A HPE Networking X2A0 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 20m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL282A HPE Networking X240 QSFP28 4xSFP28 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable 1-Year 

JL283A HPE Networking X240 QSFP28 4xSFP28 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable 1-Year 
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Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

JL284A HPE Networking X240 QSFP28 4xSFP28 5m Direct Attach Copper Cable 1-Year 

JL286A HPE Networking X140 40G QSFP+ LC LR4L 2km SM Transceiver 1-Year 

JL287A HPE Networking X2A0 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 7m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL288A HPE Networking X2A0 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 10m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL289A HPE Networking X2A0 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 20m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL291A HPE Networking X2A0 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 10m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL292A HPE Networking X2A0 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 20m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL293A HPE Networking X190 25G SFP28 LC SR 100m MM Transceiver 1-Year 

JL294A HPE Networking X240 25G SFP28 to SFP28 1m DAC Cable 1-Year 

JL295A HPE Networking X240 25G SFP28 to SFP28 3m DAC Cable 1-Year 

JL296A HPE Networking X240 25G SFP28 to SFP28 5m DAC Cable 1-Year 

JL297A HPE Networking X2A0 25G SFP28 to SFP28 7m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL298A HPE Networking X2A0 25G SFP28 to SFP28 10m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL299A HPE Networking X2A0 25G SFP28 to SFP28 20m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL306A HPE Networking X140 40G QSFP+ LC ER4 40km SM Transceiver 1-Year 

JL307A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

JL308A HPE Aruba Networking 40G QSFP+ LC Bidirectional 150m MMF 2-strand Transceiver 5-Years 

JL309A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 MPO SR4 100m 12-fiber MPO OM3 MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

JL310A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 LC LR4 10km SMF 2-strand Transceiver 5-Years 

JL319A HPE Aruba Networking 2930M 24G 1-slot Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL320A HPE Aruba Networking 2930M 24G PoE+ 1-slot Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL321A HPE Aruba Networking 2930M 48G 1-slot Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL322A HPE Aruba Networking 2930M 48G PoE+ 1-slot Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL323A HPE Aruba Networking 2930M 40G 8 HPE Smart Rate PoE+ 1-slot Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL324A HPE Aruba Networking 2930M 24 HPE Smart Rate PoE+ 1-slot Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL325A HPE Aruba Networking 2930 2-port Stacking Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL363A HPE Aruba Networking 8400X 32-port 10GbE SFP/SFP+ with MACsec Advanced Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL365A HPE Aruba Networking 8400X 8-port 40GbE QSFP+ Advanced Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL366A HPE Aruba Networking 8400X 6-port 40GbE/100GbE QSFP28 Advanced Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL367A HPE Aruba Networking 8400X 7.2Tbps Fabric Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL368A HPE Aruba Networking 8400 Management Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL369A HPE Aruba Networking X731 Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

JL370A HPE Aruba Networking 8400 Fan for X731 Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL371A HPE Aruba Networking 8400 1 Fan Tray and 6 Fans Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL372A HPE Aruba Networking X382 54VDC 2700W AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL373A HPE Aruba Networking X464 4-post Rack Rail Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL374A HPE Aruba Networking X462 2-post Rack Rail Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL375A HPE Aruba Networking 8400 8-slot Chassis/3xFan Trays/18xFans/Cable Manager/X462 Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL376A HPE Aruba Networking 8400 1x Mgmt 3x PS 2x 8400X Fabric 1x 32p 10G 1x 8p 40G Module Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL448A HPE Aruba Networking X2C2 RJ45 to DB9 Console Cable 1-Year 

JL479A HPE Aruba Networking 8320 48p 10G SFP/SFP+ 6p 40G QSFP+ X472 5 Fans 2 Power Supply Switch Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL480A HPE Aruba Networking X371 400W AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL481A HPE Aruba Networking X721 Front-to-Back Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL484A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 LC SR 100m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

JL485A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 LC eSR 400m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

JL486A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

JL487A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 0.65m Direct Attach Cable 5-Years 

JL488A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

JL489A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 5m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

JL557A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP 740W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL558A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ 740W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL559A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ 740W TAA-compliant Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL563C HPE Aruba Networking 10GBASE-T SFP+ RJ45 30m Cat6A Transceiver 5-Years 

JL579A HPE Aruba Networking 8320 32 40G QSFP+ with X472 5 Fans 2 Power Supply Switch Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL581A HPE Aruba Networking 8320 48p 1G/10GBASE-T 6p 40G QSFP+ X472 5 Fans 2 Power Supply Switch Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL585A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48SFP+ 6QSFP+ or 2QSFP28 5710 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL586A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48XGT 6QSFP+ or 2QSFP28 5710 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL587A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24SFP+ 6QSFP+ or 2QSFP28 5710 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL589A HPE Networking 5710 250W FB AC Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL590A HPE Networking 5710 250W BF AC Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL592A HPE Networking 5710 450W FB AC Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL593A HPE Networking 5710 450W BF AC Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL594A HPE Networking X721 FB Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL595A HPE Networking X722 BF Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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JL600A HPE Aruba Networking X391 550W Port-to-Power AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL601A HPE Aruba Networking X391 850W Port-to-Power AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL624A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-48Y8C 48p 25G SFP/+/28 8p 100G QSFP+/28 FB 6 Fans 2 PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL625A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-48Y8C 48p 25G SFP/+/28 8p 100G QSFP+/28 BF 6 Fans 2 PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL626A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-32C 32p 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Front-to-Back 6 Fans 2 Power Supply Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL627A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-32C 32p 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Back-to-Front 6 Fans 2 Power Supply Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL628A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-48Y8C Front-to-Back Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL629A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-48Y8C Back-to-Front Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL630A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-32C Front-to-Back Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL631A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-32C Back-to-Front Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL632A HPE Aruba Networking 8325 650W 100-240VAC Front-to-Back Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL633A HPE Aruba Networking 8325 650W 100-240VAC Back-to-Front Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL635A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-48Y8C 48-port 25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 and 8-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL636A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-32C 32-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL658A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 24-port SFP+ and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL659A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 48-port HPE Smart Rate 1/2.5/5GbE Class 6 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL660A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 24-port HPE Smart Rate 1/2.5/5GbE Class 6 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL661A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL662A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 24-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL663A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 48-port 1GbE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL664A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 24-port 1GbE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL665A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300F 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL666A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300F 24-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL667A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300F 48-port 1GbE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL668A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300F 24-port 1GbE and 4-port SFP56 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL669B HPE Aruba Networking X751 Front to Back Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL670A HPE Aruba Networking X372 54VDC 1600W 110-240VAC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL675A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6100 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL676A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6100 48G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL677A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6100 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL678A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6100 24G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL679A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6100 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP+ 139W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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JL680A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 8p Gigabit 2p SFP 1930 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL681A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 8p Gigabit CL4 PoE 2p SFP 124W 1930 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL682A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 24p Gigabit 4p SFP+ 1930 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL683B HPE Networking Instant On Switch 24p Gigabit CL4 PoE 4p SFP+ 195W 1930 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL684B HPE Networking Instant On Switch 24p Gigabit CL4 PoE 4p SFP+ 370W 1930 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL685A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 48p Gigabit 4p SFP+ 1930 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL686B HPE Networking Instant On Switch 48p Gigabit CL4 PoE 4p SFP+ 370W 1930 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL687A HPE Aruba Networking 8400X-32Y 32p 1/10/25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL688A HPE Networking 5710 450W 48V FB DC Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL689A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24XGT 6QSFP+ or 2QSFP28 5710 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL692A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 8G PoE+ 2SFP+ TAA-compliant Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL693A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 12G PoE+ 2G/2SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL700C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-32Y4C v2 32p 25G SFP/+/28 4 Sec 4p 100G QSFP+/28 FB 3 Fans 2 AC Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL701C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-32Y4C v2 32p 25G SFP/+/28 4 Sec 4p 100G QSFP+/28 BF 3 Fans 2 AC Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL702C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-16Y2C v2 16p 25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 2p 100G QSFP+/28 FB 3 Fans 2 AC Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL703C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-16Y2C v2 16p 25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 2p 100G QSFP+/28 BF 3 Fans 2 AC Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL704C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-48Y6C v2 48p 25G SFP/+/28 4 Sec 6p 100G QSFP+/28 2 Sec FB 5 Fans 2 AC Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL705C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-48Y6C v2 48p 25G SFP28 4Sec 6p 100G QSFP+ 2Sec BF 5 Fans 2AC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL706C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-48XT4C v2 48p 1G/10GBase-T 4p 100G QSFP28 FB 3 Fans 2AC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL707C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-48XT4C v2 48p 1G/10GBase-T 4p 100G QSFP28 BF 3 Fans 2AC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL708C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-12C v2 12-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Front-to-Back 3 Fans 2 AC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL709C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-12C v2 12-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Back-to-Front 3 Fans 2 AC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL710C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-24XF2C v2 24p 10G SFP+ 2p 100G QSFP28 FB 3 Fans 2AC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL711C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-24XF2C v2 24p 10G SFP+ 2p 100G QSFP28 BF 3 Fans 2 AC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL712A HPE Aruba Networking X391 550W Power-to-Port AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL713A HPE Aruba Networking X391 850W Power-to-Port AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL714A HPE Aruba Networking X741 Port-to-Power Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL715A HPE Aruba Networking X742 Power-to-Port Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL716A HPE Aruba Networking X544 Universal 4-post Duct Kit (Must order 4-post rack mount kit) LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL717C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-32Y4C v2 32-port 25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 4 Sec 4-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL718C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-16Y2C v2 16 port 25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 2-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL719C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-48Y6C v2 48p 25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 4 Sec 6p 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 2 Sec Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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JL720C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-48XT4C v2 48-port 1G/10GBase-T 4-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL721C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-12C v2 12-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL722C HPE Aruba Networking 8360-24XF2C v2 24-port 10G SFP/SFP+ 2-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL724A Aruba 6200F 24G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL724B HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 24G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL725A Aruba 6200F 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL725B HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 24G Class-4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL726A Aruba 6200F 48G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL726B HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL727A Aruba 6200F 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL727B HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G Class-4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL728A Aruba 6200F 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 740W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL728B HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G Class-4 PoE 4SFP+ 740W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL737A HPE Networking X130 10G SFP+ LC BiDi 10km-Uplink Transceiver 1-Year 

JL738A HPE Networking X130 10G SFP+ LC BiDi 10km-Downlink Transceiver 1-Year 

JL739A HPE Networking X130 10G SFP+ LC BiDi 40km-Uplink Transceiver 1-Year 

JL740A HPE Networking X130 10G SFP+ LC BiDi 40km-Downlink Transceiver 1-Year 

JL742A HPE Aruba Networking X511 12-port Cable Guard LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL743A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 LC ER4L 40km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

JL745A HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC SX 500m MMF TAA Transceiver 5-Years 

JL746A HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF TAA Transceiver 5-Years 

JL747A HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e TAA Transceiver 5-Years 

JL747B HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP RJ45 100m Cat5e TAA Transceiver 5-Years 

JL748A HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF TAA Transceiver 5-Years 

JL749A HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF TAA Transceiver 5-Years 

JL760A HPE Aruba Networking X371 12VDC 250W 100-240VAC Power-to-Port Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL761A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M Power-to-Port Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL762A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 48p 1GbE 4p SFP56 Power-to-Port 2 Fan Trays 1 PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL780A HPE Aruba Networking 1G Ind-Temp SFP LC SX 500m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

JL781A HPE Aruba Networking 1G Ind-Temp SFP LC LX 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

JL782A HPE Aruba Networking 10G Ind-Temp SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

JL783A HPE Aruba Networking 10G Ind-Temp SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 
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JL795A HPE Networking X2A0 100G QSFP28 30m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL796A HPE Networking X2A0 100G QSFP28 5m Active Optical Cable 1-Year 

JL805A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 12p 10GBT 4p SFP+ 1960 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL806A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 24p Gigabit 2p 10GBT 2p SFP+ 1960 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL807A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 20p Gigabit CL4 4p Gigabit CL6 PoE 2p 10GBT 2p SFP+ 370W 1960 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL808A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 48p Gigabit 2p 10GBT 2p SFP+ 1960 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL809A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 40p Gigabit CL4 8p Gigabit CL6 PoE 2p 10GBT 2p SFP+ 600W 1960 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL810A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 8p Gigabit 1830 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL811A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 8p Gigabit CL4 PoE 65W 1830 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL812A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 24p Gigabit 2p SFP 1830 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL813A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 24p Gigabit CL4 PoE 2p SFP 195W 1830 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL814A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 48p Gigabit 4p SFP 1830 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL815A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 48p Gigabit CL4 PoE 4p SFP 370W 1830 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL817A HPE Aruba Networking 4100i 12p 1GbE 8p Class4 PoE and 4p Class6 PoE 2p SFP+ DIN Mount Switch 5-Years 

JL818A HPE Aruba Networking 4100i 24p 1GbE 20p Class4 POE and 4p Class6 PoE 4p SFP+ Switch 5-Years 

JL819A HPE Aruba Networking 4000i POE 54VDC 240W 100-240VAC DIN Power Supply 5-Years 

JL820A HPE Aruba Networking 4000i POE 54VDC 480W 100-240VAC DIN Power Supply 5-Years 

JL821A HPE Aruba Networking 4000i POE 54VDC 240W 12-48VDC DIN Power Supply 5-Years 

JL823A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24G POE+2SFP+2XGT EI 5140 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL824A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ EI 5140 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL825A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48G POE+ 2SFP+ 2XGT EI 5140 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL826A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24G SFP w/8G Combo 4SFP+ EI 5140 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL827A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24G PoE+ 4SFP+ El 5140 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL828A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24G 4SFP+ EI 5140 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL829A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48G 4SFP+ EI 5140 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL836A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48XGT 6QS28 5944 1-Year 

JL837A HPE Networking 5944 Port-to-Power Fan Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL838A HPE Networking 5944 Power-to-Port Fan Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL841A HPE Networking 12904E Type X Fabric Module 1-Year 

JL842A HPE Networking 12908E Type X Fabric Module 1-Year 

JL844A HPE Networking 12904E Type X Main Processing Unit 1-Year 

JL845A HPE Networking 12900E Type X Main Processing Unit 1-Year 
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JL846A HPE Networking Comware Module 48-Port 10GbE SFP+ Type X 12900E 1-Year 

JL847A HPE Networking Comware Module 36-Port 40GbE QSFP+ Type X 12900E 1-Year 

JL848A HPE Networking Comware Module 36-Port 100GbE QSFP28 Type X 12900E 1-Year 

JL855A HPE Networking 25G SFP28 LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver 1-Year 

JL856A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 2m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

JL857A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-48Y8C 48p 25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 8p 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 FB 6 Fans 2 DC Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL858A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-48Y8C 48p 25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 8p 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 BF 6 Fans 2 DC Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL859A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-32C 32-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Front-to-Back 6 Fans and 2 DC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL860A HPE Aruba Networking 8325-32C 32-port 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Back-to-Front 6 Fans and 2 DC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL861A HPE Aruba Networking 8325 850W 48VDC Front-to-Back Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL862A HPE Aruba Networking 8325 850W 48VDC Back-to-Front Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JL864A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48-Port 1GBaseT 4XG 2QSFP+ 5901AF 1-Year 

JL865A HPE Networking Comware 16-Port 16/32G FC Converged Port Interface Module 1-Year 

JM044A HPE Networking MSR3620-DP Router 1-Year 

JM045A HPE Networking MSR4000 MPU-100-X1 Main Processing Unit 1-Year 

JM046A HPE Networking MSR4000 SPU-400-X1 Service Processing Unit 1-Year 

JM047A HPE Networking Comware Module 4-Port 10GbE SFP+ MIC-X HSR6800 1-Year 

JM048A HPE Networking Comware Module 8-Port OC-3c/STM-1c POS MIC-X HSR6800 1-Year 

JM049A HPE Networking Comware Module FIP-260 Flex Interface Platform HSR6800 1-Year 

JM050A HPE Networking Comware Module FIP-380 Flex Interface Platform HSR6800 1-Year 

JM532A HPE Aruba Networking EC-SFP28-25G-LR Single Mode SFP28 1-Year 

JM533A HPE Aruba Networking EC-SFP28-25G-SR Multi Mode SFP28 1-Year 

JM534A HPE Aruba Networking EC-SFP-LR Single Mode SFP+ 1-Year 

JM535A HPE Aruba Networking EC-SFP-SR Multi Mode SFP+ 1-Year 

JM538A HPE Aruba Networking EC-S-P 8x RJ45 10/100/1000 4x SFP+ 1/10G SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

JM769A HPE Aruba Networking EC-S-P-DC 8x RJ45 10/100/1000 4x SFP+ 1/10G SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

JM779A HPE Aruba Networking EC-S-P AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

JM780A HPE Aruba Networking EC-S-P DC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

JM962A HPE Aruba Networking EC-XS 4x RJ45 10/100/1000 SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

JQ026A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48SFP+ 6QSFP28 5980 1-Year 

JQ061A HPE Networking 12900E 48p 10GbE SFP+ HF Module 1-Year 

JQ074A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48SFP28 8QSFP28 5945 1-Year 
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JQ075A HPE Networking Comware Switch 2-slot 5945 1-Year 

JQ076A HPE Networking Comware Switch 4-slot 5945 1-Year 

JQ077A HPE Networking Comware Switch 32QSFP28 5945 1-Year 

JQ344A HPE Networking X150 100G QSFP28 LC BiDi 100m MM Transceiver 1-Year 

JW021A HPE Aruba Networking AP-ANT-MNT-4 AZ/EL Adjustable Antennas Pole/Wall Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW022A HPE Aruba Networking AP-ANT-MNT-5 AZ/EL Adjustable Antennas Pole/Wall Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW023A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-2x2-2005 Pair 2.4GHz 5dBi Omni N-type Direct Mount Outdoor Antennas 1-Year 

JW024A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-2x2-2314 2.4GHz 14dBi Dual Pol MIMO High Gain Dir N-Type Outdoor Antennas 1-Year 

JW025A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-2x2-2714 2.4G 14dBi 70deg Sector Dual Pol MIMO N-type Outdoor Antennas 1-Year 

JW026A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-2x2-5005 Pair 5GHz 5dBi Omni N-type Direct Mount Outdoor Antennas 1-Year 

JW027A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-2x2-5010 Pair 5GHz 10dBi Omni N-Type Direct Mount Outdoor Antennas 1-Year 

JW044A HPE Aruba Networking AP-220-MNT-C1 2x Ceiling Grid Rail Adapter for Basic Flat Rails Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW045A HPE Aruba Networking AP-220-MNT-C2 2x Ceiling Grid Rail Adapter for Interlude and Silhouette Mt Kit 1-Year 

JW046A HPE Aruba Networking AP-220-MNT-W1 Flat Surface Wall/Ceiling Black AP Basic Flat Surface Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW047A HPE Aruba Networking AP-220-MNT-W1W Flat Surface Wall/Ceiling White AP Basic Flat Surface Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW056A HPE Aruba Networking AP-270-MNT-ADP AP-228 to AP-270-MNT-XX Outdoor Mount Adapter 1-Year 

JW061A HPE Aruba Networking AP-LAR-1 Nm to Nf Outdoor DC to 6 GHz In-line Coaxial Lightning Arrestor 1-Year 

JW066A HPE Aruba Networking AFC2DL60-00 Indoor AP RPSMAm to Nf 60cm Flexible Indoor Rated RF Cable 1-Year 

JW067A HPE Aruba Networking AFCSJMTM-00 Indoor AP RPSMAm to Nm 60cm Flexible Indoor Rated RF Cable 1-Year 

JW068A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-CBL-1 1m Nm to Nm Flexible Outdoor Rated RF Cable 1-Year 

JW069A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-CBL-2 2m Nm to Nm Flexible Outdoor Rated RF Cable 1-Year 

JW070A HPE Aruba Networking AP-CBL-1 10ft(3m) Nm to Nf Outdoor Rated RF Cable 1-Year 

JW072A HPE Aruba Networking AP-CBL-ETH10 10-pk Short Ethernet Cable 1-Year 

JW079A HPE Aruba Networking CKIT-OD-AC-P MST2HAC and AP-27x Custom AC Power Cable Connector 
Assembly Kit 

1-Year 

JW080A HPE Aruba Networking PC-OD-AC-P-INT MST2HAC and AP-27x Weatherized AC Power 5m International Cable 1-Year 

JW081A HPE Aruba Networking PC-OD-AC-P-NA MST2HAC and AP-27x Weatherized AC Power 5m North Amer Cable 1-Year 

JW082A HPE Aruba Networking SPR-RK3-MNT 7205 / 7024 / S2500-xx / S1500-24P/48P Spare Front Rack Mount 1-Year 

JW083A HPE Aruba Networking SPR-WL2-MNT S1500-24/-48/S2500/S1500-24/-48/S2500 Wall and Rack Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW084A HPE Aruba Networking 7005-MNT-19 7005 Series 19-inch Rack Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW085A HPE Aruba Networking 7010-MNT-19 7010 Series Replacement 19-inch Rack Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW086A HPE Aruba Networking 7030-MNT-19 7030 Series Replacement 19-inch Rack Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW107A HPE Aruba Networking SPR-RK-MNT 7200 / S3500 / S1500-24/48 / S2500 Spare Front or Mid Mount 1-Year 
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JW108A HPE Aruba Networking SPR-4RK-MNT 7200 Series / S3500 Spare Four-Post 19" Rack-Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW109A HPE Aruba Networking SPR-WL-MNT 7200 Series or S3500 Wall Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW110A HPE Aruba Networking PSU-PWBLNK 7200 Series and S3500 Power Supply Spare Faceplate Blank 1-Year 

JW111A HPE Aruba Networking HW-7200-FT 7200 Series Fan Tray 1-Year 

JW112A HPE Aruba Networking SPR-ESBLNK 7200 Series Expansion Slot Blank Panel 1-Year 

JW113A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-ARG 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to IRAM 2073 (AR) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW114A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-AUS 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to AS3112 (AU) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW115A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-BR 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to NBR 14136 (BR) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW116A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-CHN 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to GB2099 (CH) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW117A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-DEN 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to AFSNIT 107-2-D1 (DK) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW118A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-EC 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to CEE7/7 (EU) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW119A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-IN 250V/6A 1.8m C13 to IS1293 (IN) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW120A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-IL 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to SI32 (IL) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW121A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-IT 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to CEI 23-50 (IT) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW122A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-JPN 125V/12A 1.8m C13 to JISC 8303 (JP) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW123A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-KOR 250V/7A 1.8m C13 to KSC 8305 (KR) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW124A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-NA 125V/10A 1.8m C13 to NEMA 5-15P (NA) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW125A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-SWI 220V/10A 1.8m C13 to SEV 1011 (SW) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW126A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-TW 125V/7A 1.8m C13 to CNS 10917 (TW) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW127A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-UK 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to BS1363 (UK) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW128A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-ZA 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to SANS 164-1 (ZA) AC Power Cord 1-Year 

JW144A HPE Aruba Networking LS-BT1-NEMA Outdoor Mounting Bracket for Battery Powered Beacon 1-Year 

JW145A HPE Aruba Networking LS-BT1-MNT-50 50-pack of Indoor Mounting Brackets for Battery Powered Beacon 1-Year 

JW620A HPE Aruba Networking PD-MOUNT-OD Outdoor PoE Midspan Injectors Pole/Mast Mount Kit 1-Year 

JW658A HPE Aruba Networking PSU-350-DC 7200 Series Mobility Controllers 350W DC (-48V DC) Power Supply 1-Year 

JX933A HPE Aruba Networking PSU-310-AC 7008 Series 150W AC Spare Power Supply 1-Year 

JX984A HPE Aruba Networking LS-BT20-5 5-pack of Second Generation Battery Powered Bluetooth Beacons 90 Days 

JX985A HPE Aruba Networking LS-BT20-50 50-pack of Second Generation Battery Powered Bluetooth Beacons 90 Days 

JX987A HPE Aruba Networking AT-BT10-50 50-pack of Battery Powered Asset Tracking Bluetooth Beacons 90 Days 

JX988A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-4x4-5314 5.15-5.9GHz 14dBi Dual Pol MIMO Hi Gain Dir N-Type Outdoor Ant 1-Year 

JY791A HPE Aruba Networking MCR-HW-1K Mobility Conductor Hardware Appliance Support for upto 1K Devices 1-Year 

JY792A HPE Aruba Networking MCR-HW-5K Mobility Conductor Hardware Appliance Support for upto 5K Devices 1-Year 
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JY793A HPE Aruba Networking MCR-HW-10K Mobility Conductor Hardware Appliance Support for upto 10K Devices 1-Year 

JY986A HPE Aruba Networking MCRPSU-400-AC 400W AC Spare PSU for Mobility Conductor Hardware Appliance 1-Year 

JZ012A HPE Aruba Networking PSU-550-AC 550W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

JZ328A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (EG) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ329A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (IL) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ330A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (JP) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ331A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ332A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (US) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ333A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (EG) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ334A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (IL) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ335A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (JP) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ336A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ337A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (US) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ338A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (EG) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ339A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (IL) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ340A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (JP) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ341A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (RW) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ342A HPE Aruba Networking AP-534 (US) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ343A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (EG) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ344A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (IL) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ345A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (JP) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ346A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (RW) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ347A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (US) TAA Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ353A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (EG) Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ354A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (IL) Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ355A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (JP) Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ356A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (RW) Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ357A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (US) Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Ants Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ363A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (EG) TAA Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Ants Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ364A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (IL) TAA Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Ants Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ365A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (JP) TAA Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Ants Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ366A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (RW) TAA Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Ants Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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JZ367A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (US) TAA Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Ants Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

JZ396A HPE Aruba Networking MCR-HW-1K-F1 FIPS/TAA Support for 1K Devices Mobility Conductor HW Appliance 1-Year 

JZ397A HPE Aruba Networking MCR-HW-5K-F1 FIPS/TAA Support for 5K Devices Mobility Conductor HW Appliance 1-Year 

JZ398A HPE Aruba Networking MCR-HW-10K-F1 FIPS/TAA Support for 10K Devices Mobility Conductor HW Appliance 1-Year 

JZ872A HPE Aruba Networking EC-M-H 8x RJ45 10/100/1000 4x SFP+ 1/10G SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

JZ878A HPE Aruba Networking EC-L-H 6x SFP+ 1/10G SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

JZ881A HPE Aruba Networking EC-XL-H 6x SFP28 1/10/25G SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

JZ889A HPE Aruba Networking EC -L/EC-XL-H 480GB Solid State Drive 1-Year 

JZ890A HPE Aruba Networking EC-XL-H 1.6TB PCI Express Flash NVM 1-Year 

JZ955A HPE Aruba Networking EC-M-H 100-240V 50/60Hz 300W AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

Q8N49A AP-ANT-22 Dual Band 2/4dBi Omni RPSMA Low Profile 2-pk Omni Antenna 1-Year 

Q8N52A HPE Aruba Networking SFP-LX Extended Temp 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR 1-Year 

Q8N53A SFP-SX Extended Temperature 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR 1-Year 

Q9G82A HPE Aruba Networking 40G QSFP+ LC ER4 40km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

Q9H57A HPE Aruba Networking AP-514 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

Q9H58A HPE Aruba Networking AP-514 (US) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

Q9H61A HPE Aruba Networking AP-515 (JP) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

Q9H62A HPE Aruba Networking AP-515 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

Q9H63A HPE Aruba Networking AP-515 (US) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

Q9H67A HPE Aruba Networking AP-514 (RW) TAA Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Ext Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

Q9H68A HPE Aruba Networking AP-514 (US) TAA Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Ext Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

Q9H72A HPE Aruba Networking AP-515 (RW) TAA Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Internal Ants Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

Q9H73A HPE Aruba Networking AP-515 (US) TAA Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Internal Ants Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

QK734A HPE Premier Flex LC/LC Multi-mode OM4 2 Fiber 5m Cable 1-Year 

R0M44A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 3m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R0M45A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 7m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R0M46A HPE Aruba Networking 50G SFP56 to SFP56 0.65m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

R0M47A HPE Aruba Networking 50G SFP56 to SFP56 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

R0M48A HPE Aruba Networking 50G SFP56 LC SR 100m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

R0M67A HPE Aruba Networking 2930M 40G 8 HPE Smart Rate PoE Class 6 1-slot Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0M68A HPE Aruba Networking 2930M 24 HPE Smart Rate PoE Class 6 1-slot Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X26C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6405 v2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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R0X27C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6410 v2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X31A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 Management Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X32A HPE Aruba Networking 6400 CX Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X35A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 1800W Power Supply with C16 Inlet Accessory LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X36A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 3000W Power Supply with C20 Inlet Accessory LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X37A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 4-post Rack Mount Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X38C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE v2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X39C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 48-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 v2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X40C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 48-port 1GbE Class 6 PoE and 4-port SFP56 v2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X41C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 48p Smart Rate 1/2.5/5GbE Class6 PoE 4p SFP56 v2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X42C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 24-port 10Gbase-T and 4-port SFP56 v2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X43C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 24-port SFP+ and 4-port SFP56 v2 Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X44C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 48-port 1G/10G/25GbE SFP28 v2 Extended Tables Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0X45C HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 12-port 40/100GbE QSFP28 v2 Extended Tables Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R0Z21A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 to SFP28 15m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R0Z22A HPE Aruba Networking 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 7m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R0Z23A HPE Aruba Networking 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 15m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R0Z24A HPE Aruba Networking 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 30m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R0Z25A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

R0Z26A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 5m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

R0Z27A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 7m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R0Z28A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 15m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R0Z29A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 to QSFP28 30m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R0Z30A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 LC CWDM4 2km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

R1B20A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (US) 4-Port GbE RJ45 2K Clients - 32 APs Gateway 1-Year 

R1B21A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (RW) 4-Port GbE RJ45 2K Clients - 32 APs Gateway 1-Year 

R1B25A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (US) TAA 4-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Branch 2K Clients - 32 APs Gateway 1-Year 

R1B26A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (RW) TAA 4-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Branch 2K Clients - 32 APs Gateway 1-Year 

R1B31A HPE Aruba Networking 9012 (US) 12xGbE 6xPoE+ Branch 2K Clients - 32 APs Gateway 1-Year 

R1B32A HPE Aruba Networking 9012 (RW) 12xGbE 6xPoE+ Branch 2K Clients - 32 APs Gateway 1-Year 

R1B36A HPE Aruba Networking 9012 (US) TAA 12xGbE 6xPoE+ Branch 2K Clients - 32 APs Gateway 1-Year 

R1B37A HPE Aruba Networking 9012 (RW) TAA 12xGbE 6xPoE+ Branch 2K Clients - 32 APs Gateway 1-Year 
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R1C73A HPE Aruba Networking AP-POE-BTSR 1-Port Smart Rate 802.3bt 60W Midspan Injector 1-Year 

R1Q04B HPE Aruba Networking Central Ready 512GB AirWave Appliance 1-Year 

R1T38A HPE Aruba Networking DL360 Gen10 500W Spare PSU 1-Year 

R2H22A HPE Aruba Networking AP-504 (RW) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R2H23A HPE Aruba Networking AP-504 (US) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R2H28A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505 (RW) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R2H29A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505 (US) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R2H33A HPE Aruba Networking AP-504 (RW) TAA Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R2H34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-504 (US) TAA Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R2H38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505 (RW) TAA Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R2H39A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505 (US) TAA Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R2W95A Aruba Instant On AP11 (US) 2x2 11ac Wave2 Indoor Access Point 2-Years 

R2W96A Aruba Instant On AP11 (RW) 2x2 11ac Wave2 Indoor Access Point 2-Years 

R2X10A Aruba Instant On AP17 (US) 2x2 11ac Wave2 Outdoor Access Point 2-Years 

R2X11A Aruba Instant On AP17 (RW) 2x2 11ac Wave2 Outdoor Access Point 2-Years 

R2X45A HPE Aruba Networking AP-USB-ZB External USB based Dongle with Zigbee and BLE for AP 1-Year 

R2Y09A HPE Aruba Networking AP-USB-ZB 10-pk External USB based Dongle with Zigbee and BLE for AP 1-Year 

R2Y10A HPE Aruba Networking AP-USB-ZB 50-pk External USB based Dongle with Zigbee and BLE for AP 1-Year 

R3J21A Aruba Instant On AP 11 Access Point and PSU Bundle US 2-Years 

R3J22A Aruba Instant On AP 11 Access Point and PSU Bundle EU 2-Years 

R3J99A HPE Aruba Networking AP-AC2-12A 12V/48W AC/DC Desktop Style Power Adapter with 1.7/4.0mm Connector 1-Year 

R3K00A HPE Aruba Networking AP-AC2-12B 12V/48W AC/DC Desktop Style Power Adapter with 2.1/5.5mm Connector 1-Year 

R3K01A HPE Aruba Networking AP-AC2-48C 48V/50W AC/DC Desktop Style Power Adapter with 1.35/3.5mm Connector 1-Year 

R3V36A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503H (RW) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+2 Ethernet Unified Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V37A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503H (RW) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+2 Ethernet Unified TAA Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503H (US) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+2 Ethernet Unified Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V39A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503H (US) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+2 Ethernet Unified TAA Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V46A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (RW) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V47A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (RWF1) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB TAA Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V48A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (US) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V49A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (USF1) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB TAA Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V50A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (JP) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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R3V51A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (JPF1) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB TAA Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V52A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (IL) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V53A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (ILF1) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB TAA Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V54A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (EG) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V55A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (EGF1) Dual Radio 802.11ax 2x2 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB TAA Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V56A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505HR (EU) Remote AP Bundle Desk Mount and Power Hospitality Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V57A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505HR (US) Remote AP Bundle Desk Mount and Power Hospitality Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R3V90A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (RW) 4-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T LTE 2K Clients - 32 APs Branch Gateway 1-Year 

R3V91A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (US) 4-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T LTE 2K Clients - 32 APs Branch Gateway 1-Year 

R3V92A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (EG) 4-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T 2K Clients with LTE TAA Branch Gateway 1-Year 

R3V93A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (IL) 4-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T 2K Clients with LTE TAA Branch Gateway 1-Year 

R3V94A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (JP) 4-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T 2K Clients with LTE TAA Branch Gateway 1-Year 

R3V95A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (RW) 4-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T 2K Clients with LTE TAA Branch Gateway 1-Year 

R3V96A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (US) 4-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T 2K Clients with LTE TAA Branch Gateway 1-Year 

R3W19A HPE Aruba Networking AirWave Pro Gen10 1500 Clients Hardware Appliance 1-Year 

R3X86A HPE Networking Instant On 48V/50W PSU Power Adaptor 1-Year 

R4G99A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (EG) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H00A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (IL) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H01A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (JP) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H02A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H03A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (US) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H04A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (EGF1) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened TAA AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H05A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (ILF1) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened TAA AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H06A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (JPF1) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened TAA AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H07A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (RWF1) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened TAA AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H08A HPE Aruba Networking AP-518 (USF1) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 6xRPSMA Connectors Hardened TAA AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H09A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (EG) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H10A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (IL) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H11A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (JP) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H12A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (RW) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H13A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (US) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H14A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (EG) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio Integrated Omni Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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R4H15A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (IL) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio Integrated Omni Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H16A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (JP) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio Integrated Omni Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H17A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (RW) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio Integrated Omni Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H18A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (US) 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio Integrated Omni Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H19A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (EG) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H20A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (IL) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 802.11ax Integ Directional Ant Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H21A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (JP) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 802.11ax Integ Directional Ant Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H22A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (RW) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 802.11ax Integ Directional Ant Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H23A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (US) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 802.11ax Integ Directional Ant Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H24A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (EG) TAA 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H25A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (IL) TAA 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H26A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (JP) TAA 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H27A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (RW) TAA 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H28A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (US) TAA 802.11ax 2x2/4x4 Dual Radio 6xNf Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H29A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (EGF1) TAA Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Omni Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H30A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (ILF1) TAA Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Omni Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H31A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (JP) TAA Dual Radio 2x2:2/4x4:4 802.11ax Integrated Omni Ant Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H32A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (RW) TAA Dual Radio 2x2:2/4x4:4 802.11ax Integrated Omni Ant Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H33A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (US) TAA Dual Radio 2x2:2/4x4:4 802.11ax Integrated Omni Ant Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (EGF1) TAA Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H35A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (ILF1) TAA Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H36A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (JPF1) TAA Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H37A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (RWF1)TAA Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4H38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (USF1) TAA Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W01A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (US) AP22 2-Years 

R4W02A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (RW) AP22 2-Years 

R4W30A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575EX (EG) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Omni Hazloc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W31A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575EX (IL) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Omni HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W32A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575EX (JP) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Omni HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W33A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575EX (RW) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Omni HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575EX (US) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Omni HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W35A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577EX (EG) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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R4W36A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577EX (IL) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W37A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577EX (JP) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577EX (RW) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W39A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577EX (US) Dual Radio 2x2/4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W42A HPE Aruba Networking AP-565 (JP) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Integrated Omni Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W43A HPE Aruba Networking AP-565 (RW) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Integrated Omni Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W44A HPE Aruba Networking AP-565 (US) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Integrated Omni Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W48A HPE Aruba Networking AP-567 (RW) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Integrated Directional Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W49A HPE Aruba Networking AP-567 (US) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Integrated Directional Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W53A HPE Aruba Networking AP-565 (RW) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Integrated Omni Antennas TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W54A HPE Aruba Networking AP-565 (US) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Integrated Omni Antennas TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W58A HPE Aruba Networking AP-567 (RW) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Integ Directional Antennas TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W59A HPE Aruba Networking AP-567 (US) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Integ Directional Antennas TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W62A HPE Aruba Networking AP-565EX (RW) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Internal Omni Antennas Outdoor HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W63A HPE Aruba Networking AP-565EX (US) 802.11ax Dual 2x2 Radio Internal Omni Antennas Outdoor HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W66A HPE Aruba Networking AP-567EX (RW) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R4W67A HPE Aruba Networking AP-567EX (US) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R6K61A Aruba Instant On AP11 Access Point and PSU Bundle Base WW 2-Years 

R6M49A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (US) AP22 2-Years 

R6M50A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (EU) AP22 2-Years 

R6M51A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (WW) AP22 2-Years 

R6P67A HPE Aruba Networking AP-POE-ATSR 1-Port Smart Rate 802.3at 30W Midspan Injector 1-Year 

R6P68A HPE Aruba Networking AP-POE-AFGE 1-Port GbE 802.3af 15.4W Midspan Injector 1-Year 

R7G96A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503HR (EU) with Desk Mount Power Adapter EU Power Cord Remote AP Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7G97A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503HR (US) with Desk Mount Power Adapter NA Power Cord Remote AP Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7H75A HPE Aruba Networking User Experience Insight G-Series .11ax Ethernet Sensor 1-Year 

R7H76A HPE Aruba Networking User Experience Insight G-Series .11ax Ethernet Cell Sensor 1-Year 

R7H95A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (US) 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

R7H97A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (RW) 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

R7H99A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (IL) 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

R7J00A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (JP) 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

R7J01A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (EG) 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 
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R7J02A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (US) TAA 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

R7J03A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (RW) TAA 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

R7J04A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (IF) TAA 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

R7J05A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (JP) TAA 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

R7J06A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (EG) TAA 4xSFP28 1 Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

R7J27A HPE Aruba Networking AP-635 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J28A HPE Aruba Networking AP-635 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J32A HPE Aruba Networking AP-635 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J33A HPE Aruba Networking AP-635 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J39A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (US) Tri Radio 4x4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J43A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J44A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (US) Tri Radio 4x4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J46A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-EG Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J47A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-IL Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J48A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-JP Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J49A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-RW Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J50A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-US Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J51A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-EG Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J52A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-IL Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J53A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-JP Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J54A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-RW Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J55A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-US Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Int Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7J63A HPE Aruba Networking PSU-550-AC 550W AC Power Supply 1-Year 

R7S99A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (US) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T00A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T01A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (EG) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T02A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (IL) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T03A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (JP) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T04A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (US) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T05A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T06A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (EG) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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R7T07A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (IL) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T08A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (JP) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Antennas Unified Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T09A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (US) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T10A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T11A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (EGF1) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T12A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (IL) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T13A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (JP) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T14A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (US) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T15A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T16A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (EG) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T17A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (IL) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T18A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (JP) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T19A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (US) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T20A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T21A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (EG) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T22A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (IL) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T23A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (JP) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T24A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (USF1) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T25A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (RWF1) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T26A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (EG) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T27A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (ILF1) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T28A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (JPF1) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T29A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585EX (US) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T30A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585EX (RW) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T31A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585EX (EG) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T32A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585EX (IL) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T33A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585EX (JP) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Ants Unified HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587EX (US) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T35A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587EX (RW) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T36A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587EX (EG) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T37A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587EX (IL) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R7T38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587EX (JP) Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 Internal Directional HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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R8F34A HPE Aruba Networking USB LTE Modem for Access Points and Gateways 1-Year 

R8F89A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MC-SFP Media Converter Module for WLAN Access Points 1-Year 

R8J41A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24G 2SFP+ 2XGT EI 5140 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8J42A HPE Networking Comware Switch 8G 2SFP 2GT Combo EI 5140 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M25A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24p 10/100/1000BASE-T 4p SFP+ 1 Exp 2 PS Slot 5520HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M26A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48G 10/100/1000BASE-T 4 10G/1G BASE-X 5520HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M27A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24 SFP 4 10G/1G BASE-X SFP+ 1 Exp slot 2 Fan Tray 2 PS 5520HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M28A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24 10/100/1000BASE-T 4 10G/1G BASE-X SFP+ 1 Exp 2 Fan Tray 2 PS 5520HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M29A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48 10/100/1000BASE-T 4 10G/1G BASE-X SFP+ 1 Exp 2 Fan Tray 2 PS 5520HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M95A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503-EG Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M96A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503-IL Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M97A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503-JP Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M98A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503-RW Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8M99A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503-US Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N01A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503R (EG) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N02A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503R (IL) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N03A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503R (JP) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N04A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503R (RW) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N05A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503R (US) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N06A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (EG) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N07A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (IL) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N08A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (JP) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N09A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (RW) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N10A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (US) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N11A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (EGF1) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E TAA Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N12A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (ILF1) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E TAA Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N13A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R-JPF1 Wi-Fi 6E Dual-radio Tri-band 2x2 TAA-compliant Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N14A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (RW) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E TAA Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N15A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (USF1) TAA Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N19A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R12-EU Wi-Fi 6E CAT12 LTE Dual-radio Tri-band 2x2 Remote AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N20A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R12 (US) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E CAT12 LTE Remote AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605CM12 CAT12 LTE Cellular Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 



 

  

HPE Aruba Networking Product Warranty Quick Reference Guide  27 

 

Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

R8N47A HPE Networking Comware Switch Chassis PoE Ethernet 10 slots 7510X LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N49A HPE Networking Comware Switch Chassis Ethernet 3 slots 7503X LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N50A HPE Networking Comware 7510X Type C Fabric/Main Processing Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N52A HPE Networking Comware 7503X Type A Main Processing Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N53A HPE Networking Comware Module 48-port 1000BASE-T RJ-45 FD 7500X LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N54A HPE Networking Comware Module 40-port 1G SFP 8-port 10G SFP+ FD 7500X LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N55A HPE Networking Comware Module 24-port 10GBASE-T RJ-45 FD 7500X LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N56A HPE Networking Comware Module 24-port 10G SFP+ 2 40G/1 100G QSFP28 FD 7500X LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N57A HPE Networking Comware Module 24x40G QSFP+ SG 7500X LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N58A HPE Networking Comware Module 12-port 40G 4-port 100G QSFP28 SG 7500X LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N59A HPE Networking Comware 7500X 2500W AC HVDC NA Power Supply 1-Year 

R8N61A HPE Networking Comware 7503X Fan Tray Assembly LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N85A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6000 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N86A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6000 48G 4SFP Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N87A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6000 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N88A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6000 24G 4SFP Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8N89A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6000 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP 139W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8P13A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000-48Y6C Distributed Services Front-to-Back 6 Fans 2 PSU Switch Bdl 1-Year 

R8P14A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000-48Y6C Distributed Services Back-to-Front 6 Fans 2 PSU Switch Bdl 1-Year 

R8Q67A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 24G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8Q68A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8Q69A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 48G 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8Q70A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8Q71A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 36G 12SR5 Class6 PoE 4SFP+ Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8Q72A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP+ 139W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8Q73A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 12-port Cable Guard LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8R43A HPE Networking Comware Module 48-port 10G SFP+ SG 7500X LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8R44A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 5p Gigabit 1430 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8R45A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 8p Gigabit 1430 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8R46A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 8p Gigabit CL4 PoE 64W 1430 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8R47A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 16p Gigabit 1430 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8R48A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 16p Gigabit CL4 PoE 124W 1430 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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R8R49A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 24p Gigabit 1430 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8R50A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 26p Gigabit 2p SFP 1430 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8R51A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000-48Y6C Port-to-Power(FB) AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

R8R52A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000-48Y6C Power-to-Port(BF) AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

R8R53A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000-48Y6C Port-to-Power(FB) Fan 1-Year 

R8R54A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000-48Y6C Power-to-Port(BF) Fan 1-Year 

R8S89A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 24p Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G/10G Class6 PoE 2p 50G 2p 25G Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8S90A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 48p HPE Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G Class8 PoE 2p 50G 2p 25G Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8S91A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 12p CL8 PoE 36p CL6 PoE Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G 2p 50G 2p 10G Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8S92A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 24p SFP+ LRM support and 2p 50G and 2p 25G MACsec Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8S96A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000-48Y6C Dist Services 48p 25G SFP/SFP+/SFP28 6p 100G QSFP+/QSFP28 Switch 1-Year 

R8V08A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 24G 4SFP+ TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8V09A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8V10A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 48G 4SFP+ TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8V11A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8V12A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200M 36G 12SR5 Class6 PoE 4SFP+ TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8V13A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP+ 139W TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8V29A HPE Networking Comware MSR 4-port GbE Combo SIC Module 1-Year 

R8V30A HPE Networking Comware MSR4000 SPU-100-X1 Service Processing Unit 1-Year 

R8V32A HPE Networking Comware Router AC MSR3016 1-Year 

R8V33A HPE Networking Comware Router 4 AC MSR1002X 1-Year 

R8V36A HPE Networking Comware Module 10p GbE SFP MIC-X HSR6800 1-Year 

R8V37A HPE Networking Comware Module 2p 10GbE SFP+ MIC-X HSR6800 1-Year 

R8Z96A HPE Aruba Networking 9300-32D 32-port 100/200/400G QSFP-DD 2-port 10G Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8Z97A HPE Aruba Networking 9300 1500W 100-240VAC Front-to-Back AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8Z98A HPE Aruba Networking 9300 1500W 100-240VAC Back-to-Front AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R8Z99A HPE Aruba Networking 9300 Front-to-Back Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9A00A HPE Aruba Networking 9300 Back-to-Front Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9A29A HPE Aruba Networking 9300-32D 32p QSFP-DD 2p 10G SFP+ Front-to-Back 6 Fans 2 AC PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9A30A HPE Aruba Networking 9300-32D 32p QSFP-DD 2p 10G SFP+ Back-to-Front 6 Fans 2 AC PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9B27A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point Wi-Fi 6 4x4 (US) AP25 2-Years 

R9B28A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point Wi-Fi 6 4x4 (RW) AP25 2-Years 
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R9B29A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point Wi-Fi 6 4x4 (JP) AP25 2-Years 

R9B30A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point Wi-Fi 6 4x4 (EG) AP25 2-Years 

R9B31A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point Wi-Fi 6 4x4 (IL) AP25 2-Years 

R9B32A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (US) AP25 2-Years 

R9B33A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (EU) AP25 2-Years 

R9B34A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (WW) AP25 2-Years 

R9B35A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (JP) AP25 2-Years 

R9B41A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD MPO-16 SR8 100m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

R9B42A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD MPO-12 eDR4 2km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

R9B43A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD 7m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B44A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD 50m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B45A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD 3m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B46A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD 30m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B47A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD 15m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B48A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 4x QSFP56 100G 7m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B49A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 4x QSFP56 100G 50m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B50A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 4x QSFP56 100G 3m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B51A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 4x QSFP56 100G 30m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B52A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 4x QSFP56 100G 15m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B53A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 2x QSFP56 200G 7m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B54A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 2x QSFP56 200G 50m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B55A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 2x QSFP56 200G 3m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B56A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 2x QSFP56 200G 30m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B57A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 2x QSFP56 200G 15m Active Optical Cable 5-Years 

R9B58A HPE Aruba Networking 200G DD-2xQSFP28 100G 7m Active Optic Cable 5-Years 

R9B59A HPE Aruba Networking 200G DD-2xQSFP28 100G 50m Active Optic Cable 5-Years 

R9B60A HPE Aruba Networking 200G DD-2xQSFP28 100G 3m Active Optic Cable 5-Years 

R9B61A HPE Aruba Networking 200G DD-2xQSFP28 100G 30m Active Optic Cable 5-Years 

R9B62A HPE Aruba Networking 200G DD-2xQSFP28 100G 15m Active Optic Cable 5-Years 

R9B63A HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 LC FR1 SMF 2km Transceiver 5-Years 

R9D16A HPE Networking Instant On 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver 3-Years 

R9D17A HPE Networking Instant On 1G SFP RJ45 100m Cat5e Transceiver 3-Years 
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R9D17B HPE Networking Instant On 1G SFP RJ45 100m Cat5e Transceiver 3-Years 

R9D18A HPE Networking Instant On 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3 MMF Transceiver 3-Years 

R9D19A HPE Networking Instant On 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable 3-Years 

R9D20A HPE Networking Instant On 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable 3-Years 

R9D72A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10104 4x RJ45 10/100/1000 Gateway 1-Year 

R9D91A HPE Aruba Networking AP-AC18-12B 12V/18W Worldwide Wall-Wart 2.1/5.5mm Connector Power Adapter 1-Year 

R9F14A HPE Networking 12904E Type H2 Fabric Module 1-Year 

R9F15A HPE Networking 12908E Type H2 Fabric Module 1-Year 

R9F17A HPE Networking 12904E Type H2 Main Processing Unit 1-Year 

R9F18A HPE Networking 12900E Type H2 Main Processing Unit 1-Year 

R9F19A HPE Networking Comware Module 24-Port 400GbE QSFP-DD Type H2 12900E 1-Year 

R9F20A HPE Networking Comware Module 48-Port 100GbE QSFP28 Type H2 12900E 1-Year 

R9G48B HPE Aruba Networking USBA-RJ45 PC-to-Switch PIN6TX-3RX 2.5m Cable 1-Year 

R9J03A HPE Networking Comware Router MSR3026 1-Year 

R9J04A HPE Networking Comware Router MSR3046 1-Year 

R9J28A HPE Networking X1E0 400G QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD 2m Passive Cable 1-Year 

R9J29A HPE Networking X1E0 400G QSFP-DD SR8 MM850 100m OM4 MPO16/APC Transceiver 1-Year 

R9J30A HPE Networking X1E0 400G QSFP-DD FR4-WDM1300 2km LC Transceiver 1-Year 

R9L61A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24G 4SFP+ 1-slot 5140HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9L62A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48G 4SFP+ 1-slot 5140HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9L63A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24G PoE+ 4SFP+ 1-slot 5140HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9L64A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48G PoE+ 4SFP+ 1-slot 5140HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9L65A HPE FlexNetwork 5140/5520 10GBASE-T MACsec 2p Mod LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9M45A HPE Aruba Networking 9114 4x SFP+ 4x Combo 1x Expansion Slot Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

R9M46A HPE Aruba Networking 9114DC 4x SFP+ 4x Combo 1x Expansion Slot Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

R9M47A HPE Aruba Networking 9114 4x SFP+ 4x Combo 1x Expansion Slot TAA Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

R9M48A HPE Aruba Networking 9114DC 4x SFP+ 4x Combo 1x Expansion Slot TAA Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

R9Q67A HPE Networking Comware 7500X 2500W AC HVDC RoW-Power Supply 1-Year 

R9W86A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 24x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 FB Airflow 3Fan 2AC PSU Switch Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W87A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 24x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 BF Airflow 3Fan 2AC PSU Switch Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W88A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 24x10G Base-T 4x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 FB 3Fan 2AC PSU Sw Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W89A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 24x10G Base-T 4x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 BF 3Fan 2AC PSU Sw Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 



 

  

HPE Aruba Networking Product Warranty Quick Reference Guide  31 

 

Product  Product Description Warranty duration 

R9W90A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 48x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 FB Airflow 3Fan 2AC PSU Switch Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W91A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 48x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 BF Airflow 3F 2AC PSU Switch Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W92A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 40x10G Base-T 8x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 FB 3F 2AC PSU Sw Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W93A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 40x10G Base-T 8x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 BF 3F 2AC PSU Switch Bdl LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W94A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 24x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W95A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 24x10G Base-T 4x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W96A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 48x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9W97A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8100 40x10G Base-T 8x10G SFP+ 4x40/100G QSFP28 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9X54A HPE Aruba Networking 10G SMF Simplex LC BiDi 40km-Downstream 1330/1270 Transceiver 5-Years 

R9X55A HPE Aruba Networking 10G SMF Simplex LC BiDi 40km-Upstream 1270/1330 Transceiver 5-Years 

R9Y03A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6000 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP 740W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9Y04A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6100 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 740W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

R9Y12A HPE Networking Comware Data Center Switch 24-port 100/200G QSFP56 8-port 400G QSFP-DD 5960 1-Year 

R9Y13A HPE Networking Comware Data Center Switch 32-port 400G QSFP-DD 5960 1-Year 

R9Y16A HPE Networking Comware Module 400G Port Side to Power Supply Side Airflow Fan 5960 1-Year 

R9Y17A HPE Networking Comware Module 400G Power Supply Side to Port Side Airflow Fan 5960 1-Year 

R9Y18A HPE Networking Comware 5960 400G 1600W AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

R9Y19A             HPE Networking Comware 5960 400G 48VDC 2400W Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

R9Y49A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 1000BASE-T Copper SFP Transceiver Module 1-Year 

S0A65A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-4x4-D707 Dual-Band 60x60deg 7dBi Panel V/H/+/-45 4 Element MIMO Outdoor Ant 1-Year 

S0B57A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (EG) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0B58A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (IL) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0B59A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (JP) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0B60A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (RW) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0B61A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (RWF1) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB TAA Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0B62A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (US) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0B63A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (USF1) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB TAA Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0B64A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605HR (EU) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Remote AP Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0B65A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605HR (US) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Remote AP Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0B67A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect Enterprise XL-H-10G 6x SFP+ 1/10G SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S0B85A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

S0B86A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE TAA Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 
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S0E22A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10106 1G 2x SFP 2x Combo 1G 2x RJ45 PoE+ SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S0E23A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10108 1G 2x SFP 2x Combo 1G 2x RJ45 PoE+ SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S0E24A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10106-NFR 1G 2x SFP 2x Combo 1G 2x RJ45 PoE+ SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S0E25A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10108-NFR 1G 2x SFP 2x Combo 1G 2x RJ45 PoE+ SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S0E48A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 v2 32p SFP28 25G 4p QSFP28 100G MACsec Extended Tables Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0E49A HPE Networking Comware 1xQSFP-DD 400G to 4xQSFP56 100G 2x50G PAM4 2.5m Split Direct Attach Cable 1-Year 

S0F35A HPE Networking Instant On Switch 8p Gigabit CL4 4p SR2.5G CL6 PoE 2p 10GBT 2p SFP+ 480W 1960 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F79A HPE Networking Comware Campus Switch 8G PoE 2 SFP+ 5120v3 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F81A             HPE Aruba Networking 9300S 32p QSFP28 100G 8p QSFP-DD 400G Front-to-Back 6xFan 2xAC TAA Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F82A HPE Aruba Networking 9300S 32p QSFP28 100G 8p QSFP-DD 400G Front-to-Back 6xFan 2xAC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F83A             HPE Aruba Networking 9300S 32p QSFP28 100G 8p QSFP-DD 400G Back-to-Front 6xFan 2xAC TAA Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F84A             HPE Aruba Networking 9300S 32p QSFP28 100G 8p QSFP-DD 400G Back-to-Front 6xFan 2xAC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F87A             HPE Aruba Networking 9300S 32p QSFP28 100G 8p QSFP-DD 400G Back-to-Front 6xFan 2xDC TAA Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F88A             HPE Aruba Networking 9300S 32p QSFP28 100G 8p QSFP-DD 400G Back-to-Front 6xFan 2xDC Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F90A             HPE Aruba Networking X3A15 12VDC 1600W 40-75VDC Back-to-Front Input Screw Terminal Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F91A             HPE Aruba Networking X3A13 12VDC 1600W Front-to-Back C15 AC Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F92A             HPE Aruba Networking X3A13 12VDC 1600W Back-to-Front C15 AC Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F93A             HPE Aruba Networking X761 Front-to-Back Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F94A             HPE Aruba Networking X762 Back-to-Front Fan LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F95A             HPE Aruba Networking 9300S 32p QSFP28 100G 8p QSFP-DD 400G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F96A             HPE Aruba Networking 9300S 32p QSFP28 100G 8p QSFP-DD 400G Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0F97A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000 48p SFP28 10G/25G 6p QSFP28 100G Front-to-Back 6xFan 2xPSU TAA Bundle 1-Year 

S0F98A             HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000 48p SFP28 10G/25G 6p QSFP28 100G Back-to-Front 6xFan 2xPSU TAA Bundle 1-Year 

S0F99A HPE Aruba Networking 6300M 24p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G00A HPE Aruba Networking 6300M 48p 10M/100M/1G 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G01A HPE Aruba Networking 6300M 24p 10M/100M/1G 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G02A HPE Aruba Networking 6300M 48p 10M/100M/1G 4p SFP56 50G Power-to-Port 2xFan PSU TAA Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G03A HPE Aruba Networking 6300M 24p SFP+ 1G/10G 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G04A HPE Aruba Networking 6300M 48p Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G Class6 PoE 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G05A HPE Aruba Networking 6300M 24p Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G Class6 PoE 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G06A HPE Aruba Networking 6300M 48p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G07A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G Front-to-Back 6xFan 2xDC PSU TAA Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S0G08A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G Back-to-Front 6xFan 2xDC PSU TAA Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G09A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G Front-to-Back 6xFan 2xAC PSU TAA Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G10A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G Back-to-Front 6xFan 2xAC PSU TAA Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G12A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G13A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 24G 4SFP TAA-compliant Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G14A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 24G Class 4 PoE 4SFP 370W TAA-compliant Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G15A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G 4SFP TAA-compliant Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G16A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G Class 4 PoE 4SFP 370W TAA-compliant Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G17A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP 740W TAA-compliant Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G18A HPE Networking Instant On 10GBASE-T RJ45 30m Cat6a Transceiver 3-Years 

S0G19A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (RW1) AP22 2-Years 

S0G20A HPE Networking Instant On 1G LX SFP LC 10km SMF Transceiver 3-Years 

S0G21A HPE Networking Instant On 10G LR SFP+ LC 10km SMF Transceiver 3-Years 

S0G22A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (RW1) AP25 2-Years 

S0G23A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (RW1) AP22 2-Years 

S0G24A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 (RW1) AP25 2-Years 

S0G27A HPE Aruba Networking X3B1 650W 100-240VAC Front-to-Back Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G28A HPE Aruba Networking X3B1 650W 100-240VAC Back-to-Front Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G29A HPE Aruba Networking X3B1 48VDC 850W Front-to-Back Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G30A HPE Aruba Networking X3B1 48VDC 850W Back-to-Front Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G31A HPE Aruba Networking 9106-MNT-19 Spare Rack Mount Kit 1-Year 

S0G32A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 Spare Power Adapter 1-Year 

S0G33A HPE Networking Instant On Secure Gateway 4-port Gigabit SG1004 2-Years 

S0G34A HPE Networking Instant On Secure Gateway 5-port SmartRate 2.5G PoE+ 64W SG2505P 2-Years 

S0G71A HPE Aruba Networking 9240 (RW1) 4x SFP28 1x Expansion Slot Campus Gateway 1-Year 

S0G72A HPE Aruba Networking 9004 (RW1) 4x GbE 2K Clients 32 APs Branch Gateway 1-Year 

S0G73A HPE Aruba Networking 9012 (RW1) 12x GbE 6x PoE+ 2K Clients 32 APs Branch Gateway 1-Year 

S0G95A HPE Aruba Networking 6300F 48p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G96A HPE Aruba Networking 6300F 24p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G97A HPE Aruba Networking 6300F 48p 10M/100M/1G 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0G98A HPE Aruba Networking 6300F 24p 10M/100M/1G 4p SFP56 50G TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0H10A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas 5-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S0H11A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (US) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas 5-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0H12A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas 5-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0H13A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas 5-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0J32A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (US) AP22D 2-Years 

S0J33A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (EU) AP22D 2-Years 

S0J34A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (RW) AP22D 2-Years 

S0J35A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (JP) AP22D 2-Years 

S0J41A HPE Aruba Networking AP-500H-MNTD2 RJ45 Ethernet Jack Desk Mount 1-Year 

S0J42A HPE Aruba Networking AP-600H-MNT1 Single Hang Wall-Box Mount Kit 1-Year 

S0J43A HPE Aruba Networking AP-600H-MNT2 Dual Hang Wall-Box Mount Kit 1-Year 

S0M81A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 24G 4SFP Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0M82A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 24G Class-4 PoE 4SFP 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0M83A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G 4SFP Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0M84A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G Class-4 PoE 4SFP 370W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0M85A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G Class-4 PoE 4SFP 740W Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0M86A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 24G 4SFP+ TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0M87A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 24G Class-4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0M88A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G 4SFP+ TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0M89A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G Class-4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0M90A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6200F 48G Class-4 PoE 4SFP+ 740W TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P10A HPE Networking Comware Router AC MSR2003X 1-Year 

S0P11A HPE Networking Comware Router 10GbE and Combo MSR958X 1-Year 

S0P45A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P46A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P47A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P48A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P49A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P50A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P51A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P52A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P53A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P54A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S0P55A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P56A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P57A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P58A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P59A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P60A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P61A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P62A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P63A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P64A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0P65A HPE Aruba Networking eANT-2x2-56O-10 5/6GHz 10dBi Omni-Directional Outdoor Antenna 1-Year 

S0P66A HPE Aruba Networking eANT-2x2-56D30-14 5/6GHz 14dBi Directional Outdoor Antenna 1-Year 

S0P69A HPE Aruba Networking AP-OUT-MNT-ACC Accessory Mount 1-Year 

S0P73A HPE Networking Comware 1xQSFP-DD 400G to 8xSFP56 50G 2.5m Split Direct Attach Cable 1-Year 

S0Q22A HPE Aruba Networking BR-150 5G Cellular Bridge LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q30A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (EGF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q31A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (ILF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q32A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (JPF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q33A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (RWF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (USF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q35A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (USF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q36A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (ILF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q37A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (JPF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (RWF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q39A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (EGF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q40A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (EGF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q41A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (ILF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q42A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (JPF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q43A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (RWF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q44A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (USF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q45A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (EGF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q46A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (ILF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S0Q47A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (JPF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q48A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (RWF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q49A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (USF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q50A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675EX (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q51A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675EX (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q52A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675EX (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q53A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675EX (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q54A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675EX (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q55A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677EX (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q56A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677EX (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q57A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677EX (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q58A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677EX (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q59A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677EX (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q60A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679EX (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q61A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679EX (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q62A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679EX (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q63A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679EX (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0Q64A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679EX (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0S34A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24P Multigigabit 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBase-T PoE8 1 Slot 5600HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0S35A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48P 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10GBase-T PoE8 4QSFP+ 1 Slot 5600HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0T02A HPE Networking Comware Module 4-port 10/100/1000Base-T 6-port SFP (2P Combo) 
5140HI/5520HI/5600HI 

LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0T03A HPE Networking Comware Module 8 Port SFP+ 5520HI/5600HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0T04A HPE Networking Comware Module 4-port 1/10G SFP+ 5140HI/5520HI/5600HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0T05A HPE Networking Comware Module 8-port 1/2.5/5/10GBASE-T 5520HI/5600HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0T06A HPE Networking Comware Module 2-port SFP28 5140HI/5520HI/5600HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U53A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 1600W AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U54A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 6-slot Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U55A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 Management Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U56A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 6-slot 2-post Rack Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U57A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 6-slot Accessory Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U58A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 TAA Management Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U59A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 6-slot Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S0U60A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 6-slot Chassis LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U61A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 24p 10M/100M/1G Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U62A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 24p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U63A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 20p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE 4p SFP+ 1G/10G LRM Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U64A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 20p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE 2p SFP28 1G/10G/25G Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U65A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 8p Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G/10G Class8 PoE Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U66A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 16p Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G Class6 PoE Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U67A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 24p SFP 1G Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U68A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 8p SFP+ 1G/10G LRM Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U69A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 6-slot TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U70A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 6-slot TAA Chassis LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U71A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 24p 10M/100M/1G TAA Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U72A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 24p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE TAA Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U73A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 20p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE 4p SFP+ 1G/10G LRM TAA Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U74A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 20p 10M/100M/1G Class4 PoE 2p SFP28 1G/10G/25G TAA Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U75A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 8p Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G/10G Class8 PoE TAA Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U76A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 16p Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G Class6 PoE TAA Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U77A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 24p SFP 1G TAA Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0U78A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 8p SFP+ 1G/10G LRM TAA Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S0V64A HPE Aruba Networking 50G eSR 300m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S0V65A HPE Aruba Networking 50G LR 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S0V66A HPE Aruba Networking 50G ER 40km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S0V69A HPE Aruba Networking 25G ER LC 40km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S0V70A HPE Aruba Networking 25G BiDi 40km-Downstream 1314/1289 Transceiver 5-Years 

S0V71A HPE Aruba Networking 25G BiDi 40km-Upstream 1289/1314 Transceiver 5-Years 

S0W32A HPE Networking Comware MSR 4-Port Gig-T HMIM-V2 Module 1-Year 

S0W35A HPE Networking Comware MSR 16-Port Enhanced Async Serial HMIM-V2 Module 1-Year 

S1C92A HPE Aruba Networking 50G BiDi 10km-Downstream 1330/1270 Transceiver 5-Years 

S1C93A HPE Aruba Networking 100G SR2 MPO QSFP28 100m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S1C94A HPE Aruba Networking 50G BiDi 10km-Upstream 1270/1330 Transceiver 5-Years 

S1C96A HPE Aruba Networking 25G BiDi 10km-Downstream 1330/1270 Transceiver 5-Years 

S1C98A HPE Aruba Networking 25G BiDi 10km-Upstream 1270/1330 Transceiver 5-Years 
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S1E83A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503 (RW) 10-Pack Dual Radio 2x2:2 Wi-Fi 6 Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1E84A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503 (US) 10-Pack Dual Radio 2x2:2 Wi-Fi 6 Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1F95A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (RW) 10pk Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2:2 Wi-Fi 6E Hospitality Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1F96A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (US) 10pk Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2:2 Wi-Fi 6E Hospitality Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G29A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G30A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G31A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G32A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G33A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (EGF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G35A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (ILF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G36A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (JPF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G37A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (RWF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-734 (USF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G39A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G40A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G41A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G42A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G43A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G44A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (EGF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G45A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (ILF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G46A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (JPF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G47A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (RWF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G48A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (USF1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G49A HPE Aruba Networking AP-634 (RW) Tri-radio 2x2:2 Wi-Fi 6E External Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G50A HPE Aruba Networking AP-634 (US) Tri-radio 2x2:2 Wi-Fi 6E External Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G51A HPE Aruba Networking AP-634 (RWF1) Tri-radio 2x2:2 Wi-Fi 6E External Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G52A HPE Aruba Networking AP-634 (USF1) Tri-radio 2x2:2 Wi-Fi 6E External Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G53A HPE Aruba Networking AP-654 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6E External Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G54A HPE Aruba Networking AP-654 (US) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6E External Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G55A HPE Aruba Networking AP-654 (RWF1) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6E External Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G56A HPE Aruba Networking AP-654 (USF1) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6E External Antennas TAA Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S1G71A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (EG) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G72A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (IL) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G73A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (JP) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G74A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G75A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (US) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G76A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (EG) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G77A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (IL) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G78A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (JP) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G79A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G80A HPE Aruba Networking AP-754 (US) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 External Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G81A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (EG) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G82A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (IL) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G83A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (JP) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G84A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G85A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (US) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G86A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (EG) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G87A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (IL) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G88A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (JP) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G89A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1G90A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (US) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas TAA Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1T08A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (US) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point 2-Years 

S1T09A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (RW) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point 2-Years 

S1T10A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (JP) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point 2-Years 

S1T11A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (EG) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point 2-Years 

S1T12A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (IL) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point 2-Years 

S1T13A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (US) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point Bundle with PSU 2-Years 

S1T14A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (EU) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point Bundle with EU PSU 2-Years 

S1T15A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (RW) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point Bundle with RW PSU 2-Years 

S1T16A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (JP) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point Bundle with PSU 2-Years 

S1T17A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (US) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point Pack of 5 2-Years 

S1T18A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (RW) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point Pack of 5 2-Years 

S1T19A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (RW1) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point 2-Years 
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S1T20A HPE Networking Instant On AP21 (RW1) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Access Point Bundle with RW PSU 2-Years 

S1T22A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (US) AP32 2-Years 

S1T23A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (RW) AP32 2-Years 

S1T24A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (JP) AP32 2-Years 

S1T25A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (EG) AP32 2-Years 

S1T26A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (IL) AP32 2-Years 

S1T27A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (US) AP32 2-Years 

S1T28A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (EU) AP32 2-Years 

S1T29A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (RW) AP32 2-Years 

S1T30A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (JP) AP32 2-Years 

S1T31A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 5-Pack (US) AP32 2-Years 

S1T32A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 5-Pack (RW) AP32 2-Years 

S1T33A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (RW1) AP32 2-Years 

S1T35A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (RW1) AP22D 2-Years 

S1T36A HPE Networking Instant On Outdoor Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (US) AP27 2-Years 

S1T37A HPE Networking Instant On Outdoor Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (RW) AP27 2-Years 

S1T38A HPE Networking Instant On AP27 (JP) Dual radio 2x2 Outdoor Wi-Fi 6 Access Point 2-Years 

S1T39A HPE Networking Instant On AP27 (EG) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Outdoor Access Point 2-Years 

S1T40A HPE Networking Instant On AP27 (IL) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Outdoor Access Point 2-Years 

S1T41A HPE Networking Instant On Outdoor Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (US) AP27 2-Years 

S1T42A HPE Networking Instant On AP27 (EU) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Outdoor AP Bundle with PSU 2-Years 

S1T43A HPE Networking Instant On Outdoor Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (RW) AP27 2-Years 

S1T44A HPE Networking Instant On AP27 (JP) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 Outdoor AP Bundle with PSU 2-Years 

S1T82A HPE Aruba Networking CX 5420 6-slot 4-post Rack Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1T83A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6400 v2 24p Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G/10G Class8 PoE 4p SFP56 50G Module LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S1U75A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (US) AP22D 2-Years 

S1U76A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (RW) AP22D 2-Years 

S1U77A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (JP) AP22D 2-Years 

S1U78A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (EG) AP22D 2-Years 

S1U79A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (IL) AP22D 2-Years 

S1U80A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 5-Pack (US) AP22D 2-Years 

S1U81A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 5-Pack (RW) AP22D 2-Years 
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S2C07A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503 (RW1) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2H56A HPE Aruba Networking ANT-2x2-256O-6 6dBi Tri Band 2x2 Outdoor Omni Directional Antenna 1-Year 

S2N57A HPE Networking Comware Data Center Switch 32p SFP+ 1G/10G 6p QSFP28 100G 5720 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2N58A HPE Networking Comware Data Center Switch 48p SFP+ 1G/10G 6p QSFP28 100G 5720 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2N59A HPE Networking Comware Data Center Switch 24p 10GBASE-T 8p SFP+ 1G/10G 6p QSFP28 100G 5720 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2N60A HPE Networking Comware Data Center Switch 40p 10GBASE-T 8p SFP+ 1G/10G 6p QSFP28 100G 5720 LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2N61A HPE Networking Comware 10GBASE-T SFP+ RJ45 30m Cat6A Transceiver 1-Year 

S2N63A HPE Aruba Networking 25G LR SFP28 LC 10km SMF TAA Transceiver 5-Years 

S2N64A HPE Aruba Networking 9114 Spare Fan Tray 1-Year 

S2N65A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10150 2xRJ45 MGMT 8x10G/25G SFP28 2xPSU SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S2N67A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10150/10170 1.6TB Network Memory Drive Kit 1-Year 

S2P29A HPE Networking Comware 100G FR1 QSFP28 LC 2km SMF Transceiver 1-Year 

S2P30A HPE Aruba Networking 10G SR SFP+ LC 400m OM4 MMF C-Class Transceiver 5-Years 

S2P31A HPE Aruba Networking 10G LR SFP+ LC 10km SMF C-Class Transceiver 5-Years 

S2P32A HPE Aruba Networking 10G ER SFP+ LC 40km SMF C-Class Transceiver 5-Years 

S2P33A HPE Aruba Networking 25G SR SFP28 LC 100m MMF C-Class Transceiver 5-Years 

S2P34A HPE Aruba Networking 25G LR SFP28 LC 10km SMF C-Class Transceiver 5-Years 

S2T42A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8325H 18p SFP28 25G 4p QSFP28 100G Front-to-Back 4xFan 2xPSU TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2T43A HPE Aruba Networking 8325H 4-post Rack Mount Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2T44A HPE Aruba Networking 8325H 2-post Rack Mount Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2T46A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8325H 18p SFP28 25G 4p QSFP28 100G Back-to-Front 4xFan 2xPSU TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2T47A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8325H 16p QSFP28 40G/100G Front-to-Back 4xFan 2xPSU TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S2T48A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8325H 16p QSFP28 40G/100G Back-to-Front 4xFan 2xPSU TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3J26A HPE Aruba Networking AP-POE-BT10 1-port 10G 60W Midspan 802.3bt PoE Injector 1-Year 

S3J27A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505 (RW) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 10-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3J28A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505 (US) Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 10-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3J29A HPE Aruba Networking AP-515 (RW) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 10-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3J30A HPE Aruba Networking AP-515 (US) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 6 10-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3J33A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615 (RW) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas 10-pack Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3J34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615 (US) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas 10-pack Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3J35A HPE Aruba Networking AP-635 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas 5-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3J36A HPE Aruba Networking AP-635 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas 5-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S3K83A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p SFP+ 1G/10G 6p QSFP+ 40G 2p QSFP28 100G TAA 5710 1-Year 

S3K84A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p 10GBASE-T 6p QSFP+ 40G 2p QSFP28 100G TAA 5710 1-Year 

S3K85A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24p SFP+ 1G/10G 6p QSFP+ 40G 2p QSFP28 100G TAA 5710 1-Year 

S3K86A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24p 10GBASE-T 6p QSFP+ 40G 2p QSFP28 100G TAA 5710 1-Year 

S3K87A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p SFP28 25G 8p QSFP28 100G TAA 5945 1-Year 

S3K88A HPE Networking Comware Switch 2-slot TAA 5945 1-Year 

S3K89A HPE Networking Comware Switch 4-slot TAA 5945 1-Year 

S3K90A HPE Networking Comware Switch 32p QSFP28 100G TAA 5945 1-Year 

S3K91A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24p 10/100/1000BASE-T 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 1-slot 2xFan 2xPSU TAA 5520HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3K92A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p 10/100/1000BASE-T 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 1-slot 2xFan 2xPSU TAA 5520HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3K93A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24p SFP 1G 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 1-slot 2xFan 2xPSU TAA 5520HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3L75A HPE Aruba Networking 6300L 24p Smart Rate 1G/2.5G/5G/10G CL6 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G L2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3L76A HPE Aruba Networking 6300L 48p Smart Rate 100M/1G/2.5G/5G CL8 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G L2 Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3L77A HPE ANW 6300L 48p Smart Rate 100M/1G/2.5G/5G Class6/8 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP+ 1G/10G LRM Layer2 Sw LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3M47A HPE Aruba Networking BR-150 TAA 5G Cellular Bridge LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3M48A HPE Aruba Networking BR-150 IP55 Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3N61A             HPE Aruba Networking ClearPass N3000x Warm Spare SSD 1-Year 

S3N62A HPE Aruba Networking ClearPass N1000 Cold Spare SSD 1-Year 

S3N65A             HPE Aruba Networking ClearPass N3001 SFP+ 10G Hardware Appliance 1-Year 

S3N66A             HPE Aruba Networking ClearPass N3000 1G Hardware Appliance 1-Year 

S3N67A HPE Aruba Networking ClearPass N1000 1G Hardware Appliance 1-Year 

S3N68A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect Extra Large-H 10G 6x SFP+ 2xNVMe 2xPSU 2xSSD NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N69A             HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10104 4x RJ45 NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N70A             HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect Extra Small 4x RJ45 NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N71A             HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10106 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N72A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10108 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N73A             HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect Small-P 4x SFP+ 10x RJ45 AC PSU 2xSSD NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N74A             HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect Small-P 4x SFP+ 10x RJ45 DC PSU 2xSSD NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N75A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect Medium-H 4x SFP+ 10x RJ45 AC PSU 2xSSD NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N76A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect Large-H 6x SFP+ 2xPSU 2xSSD NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N77A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect Extra Large-H 6x SFP28 2xNVMe 2xPSU 2xSSD NAL SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3N78A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10104 4x RJ45 TAA SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 
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S3N88A HPE Aruba Networking 100G DR QSFP28 LC 500m SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S3N89A HPE Aruba Networking 100G LR QSFP28 LC 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S3N90A HPE Aruba Networking 4x100G DR QSFP-DD SN 500m SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S3N91A HPE Aruba Networking 4x100G FR QSFP-DD SN 2km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S3N92A HPE Aruba Networking 4x100G LR QSFP-DD SN 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S3N93A HPE Aruba Networking 400G DR4 QSFP-DD MPO12 500m SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S3N94A HPE Aruba Networking 400G PLR4 QSFP-DD MPO12 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S3N95A HPE Aruba Networking 400G FR4 QSFP-DD LC 2km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S3N96A HPE Aruba Networking 400G LR4 QSFP-DD LC 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S3P32A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10020 4 Post Sliding Rail Kit 1-Year 

S3P33A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10050 800W AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

S3P34A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10150 NAL 8x SFP28 4x RJ45 2x PSU SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3P35A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10012 2x 480GB NVMe Boot Drive Kit 1-Year 

S3Q93A ALE AP-ANT-311 Direct-Mount RP-SMA Tri Band 1x1 Omni Dipole Antenna 1-Year 

S3Q94A ALE AP-ANT-312 Direct-Mount RP-SMA Tri Band 1x1 Low-Profile Omni Dipole Antenna 1-Year 

S3Q95A ALE AP-ANT-313 Cabled RP-SMA Tri-Band 1x1 Omni Dipole Antenna 1-Year 

S3Q96A ALE AP-ANT-320 Cabled RP-SMA Tri Band 2x2 Downtilt Omni Ceiling Antenna 1-Year 

S3Q97A ALE AP-ANT-325 Cabled RP-SMA Tri Band 2x2 Medium Gain Directional Panel Antenna 1-Year 

S3Q98A ALE AP-ANT-328 Cabled RP-SMA Tri Band 2x2 High Gain Directional Panel Antenna 1-Year 

S3Q99A ALE AP-ANT-340 Cabled RP-SMA Tri Band 4x4 Downtilt Omni Ceiling Antenna 1-Year 

S3R00A ALE AP-ANT-345 Cabled RP-SMA Tri Band 4x4 Medium Gain Directional Panel Antenna 1-Year 

S3R01A ALE AP-ANT-348 Cabled RP-SMA Tri Band 4x4 High Gain Directional Panel Antenna 1-Year 

S3R02A ALE AP-ANT-MNT-U Universal AZ/EL Adjustable Antenna Pole/Wall Mount Kit 1-Year 

S3R03A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 1G SFP RJ45 100m Cat5e Transceiver 5-Years 

S3R21A ALE AP-500H-MNTD2 Desk Mount Kit 1-Year 

S3R22A HPE Aruba Networking 2930F 8-port 54VDC 180W External Power Supply Unit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S3R69A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10150 NFR 8xSFP28 2xRJ45 2xPSU SD-WAN Gateway 1-Year 

S3R70A HPE Aruba Networking EdgeConnect 10010 1.6TB Network Memory Spare Drive 1-Year 

S3T42A ALE ClearPass C2020 DL360 Gen10 HW-Based Appliance 1-Year 

S3U62A HPE Networking Instant On Outdoor Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (RW1) AP27 2-Years 

S4A18A HPE Aruba Networking AP-725 (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A19A HPE Aruba Networking AP-725 (EG) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S4A20A HPE Aruba Networking AP-725 (IL) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A21A HPE Aruba Networking AP-725 (JP) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A22A HPE Aruba Networking AP-725 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A23A HPE Aruba Networking AP-725 (RW1) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A24A HPE Aruba Networking AP-725 (RW) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas 10-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A25A HPE Aruba Networking AP-725 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A26A HPE Aruba Networking AP-725 (US) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas 10-pack Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A27A HPE Aruba Networking AP-720-CVR-20 Access Point 20-pack White Non-Glossy Snap-On Covers 1-Year 

S4A48A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A49A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G Front-to-Back 6xFan 2xDC PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A50A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G Back-to-Front 6xFan 2xDC PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A51A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G Front-to-Back 6xFan 2xAC PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4A52A HPE Aruba Networking 8325P 32p QSFP28 40G/100G Back-to-Front 6xFan 2xAC PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4B20A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8325H 18p SFP28 25G 4p QSFP28 100G Front-to-Back 4xFan 2xPSU Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4B21A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8325H 18p SFP28 25G 4p QSFP28 100G Back-to-Front 4xFan 2xPSU Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4B22A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8325H 16p QSFP28 40G/100G Front-to-Back 4xFan 2xPSU Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4B23A HPE Aruba Networking CX 8325H 16p QSFP28 40G/100G Back-to-Front 4xFan 2xPSU Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4B35A HPE Aruba Networking 400G PLR8 QSFP-DD 2xMPO12 10km SMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S4B36A HPE Aruba Networking 200G QSFP56 to QSFP56 1m Direct Attach Cable 5-Years 

S4B37A HPE Aruba Networking 200G QSFP56 to QSFP56 2.5m Direct Attach Cable 5-Years 

S4B38A HPE Aruba Networking 400G ZR QSFP-DD 80km SMF Digital Coherent Tunable Transceiver 5-Years 

S4B39A HPE Aruba Networking 200G QSFP-DD to 8x SFP28 2m Direct Attach Cable 5-Years 

S4B40A HPE Aruba Networking 200G QSFP-DD to 8x SFP28 3m Direct Attach Cable 5-Years 

S4B41A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 8x SFP56 1m Direct Attach Cable 5-Years 

S4B42A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to 8x SFP56 2m Direct Attach Cable 5-Years 

S4B43A HPE Aruba Networking 200G SR4 QSFP56 MPO12 100m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S4B44A HPE Aruba Networking 100G SR1.2 QSFP28 LC 100m MMF Transceiver 5-Years 

S4J82A HPE Networking Comware Data Center Switch 48p QSFP28 100G 6p QSFP-DD 400G 5960R 1-Year 

S4J85A HPE Networking Comware 400G DR4 QSFP-DD MPO 500m SM Transceiver 1-Year 

S4J87A HPE Networking Comware 400G LR4 WDM QSFP-DD LC 10km Transceiver 1-Year 

S4J89A HPE Networking Comware 100G DR QSFP28 LC 500m SM Transceiver 1-Year 

S4J91A HPE Networking Comware 25G CSR SFP28 LC 300m MM Transceiver 1-Year 
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S4J93A HPE Networking Comware 40G PLR4 QSFP+ 10km Transceiver 1-Year 

S4K09A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (US) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K10A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (RW) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K11A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (JP) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K12A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (IL) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K13A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (EG) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K14A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (USF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K15A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (RWF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K16A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (JPF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K17A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (ILF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K18A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (EGF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Indoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K19A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (US) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K20A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (RW) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K21A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (JP) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K22A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (IL) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K23A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (EG) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K24A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (USF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K25A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (RWF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K26A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (JPF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K27A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (ILF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K28A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (EGF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional TAA Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K29A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765EX (US) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K30A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765EX (RW) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K31A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765EX (JP) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K32A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765EX (IL) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K33A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765EX (EG) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (US) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K35A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (RW) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K36A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (JP) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K37A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (IL) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (EG) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K39A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (USF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized TAA Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S4K40A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (RWF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized TAA Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K41A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (JPF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized TAA Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K42A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (ILF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized TAA Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K43A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (EGF1) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized TAA Hardened AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4K80A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000 48p SFP28 10G/25G 6p QSFP28 100G TAA Field Replaceable Unit Switch 1-Year 

S4M22A HPE Networking Comware 400G ZR QSFP-DD LC 120km Tunable Transceiver 1-Year 

S4P01A HPE Aruba Networking Central DL360 Gen11 Hardware Appliance 1-Year 

S4P02A HPE Aruba Networking Central Government DL360 Gen11 Hardware Appliance 1-Year 

S4P36A HPE Aruba Networking BR-150 SIM Spare Tray Kit LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4P41A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 16p SmtRt 5G 32p 1G Class8 PoE 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G  
MACsec Switch 

LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4P42A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 32p SmtRt 5G CL8 8p SFP+ 10G LRM 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G 
MACsec Sw 

LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4P43A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 48p SFP 1G 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G MACsec Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4P44A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 24p SFP 1G 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G MACsec Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4P45A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 16p SmtRt 5G 32p 1G Class8 PoE 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G  
MACsec TAA Sw 

LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4P46A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 32p SmtRt 5G 8p SFP+ 10G LRM 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G  
MACsec TAA Sw 

LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4P47A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 48p SFP 1G 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G MACsec TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4P48A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 24p SFP 1G 2p SFP56 50G 2p SFP28 25G MACsec TAA Switch LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S4R50A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 Front-to-Back Fan 1-Year 

S4R51A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 Back-to-Front Fan 1-Year 

S4R52A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 3000W Front-to-Back C20 AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

S4R53A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 3000W Back-to-Front C20 AC Power Supply Unit 1-Year 

S4R54A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 32p QSFP28 100G 6p QSFP-DD 400G Front-to-Back 4xFan 2xPSU AC Bundle 1-Year 

S4R55A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 32p QSFP28 100G 6p QSFP-DD 400G Back-to-Front 4xFan 2xPSU AC Bdl 1-Year 

S4R56A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 32p QSFP28 100G 6p QSFP-DD 400G Front-to-Back 4xFan 2xPSU AC TAA Bdl 1-Year 

S4R57A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 32p QSFP28 100G 6p QSFP-DD 400G Back-to-Front 4xFan 2xPSU AC TAA Bdl 1-Year 

S4R58A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 Field Replacement Unit Switch 1-Year 

S4R59A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10040 TAA Field Replacement Unit Switch 1-Year 

S5A98A HPE Aruba Networking eANT-2x2-256D60-7 7dBi Tri Band 2x2 Outdoor Directional Antenna 1-Year 

S5A99A HPE Aruba Networking AP-OUT-ETH-M12X Code Ethernet Adapter 1-Year 

S5B00A HPE Networking ANT-CBL-RPSMA-Nm-1 Tri Band RP-SMA to Nm Indoor/Outdoor 1m Wi-Fi Antenna Cable 1-Year 
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S5B01A HPE Networking ANT-CBL-RPSMA-Nm-2 Tri Band RP-SMA to Nm Indoor/Outdoor 2m Wi-Fi Antenna Cable 1-Year 

S5B02A HPE Aruba Networking AP-ACC-763-ETHCVR Ethernet Dust Cover Kit 1-Year 

S5D79A HPE Aruba Networking 8325H Rack Mount Blank Panel LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D81A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503R (ID) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D82A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503H (ID) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax 1+2 Ethernet Hospitality Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D83A HPE Aruba Networking AP-503 (ID) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D84A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505H (ID) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax 1+4 Ethernet PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D85A HPE Aruba Networking AP-505 (ID) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D86A HPE Aruba Networking AP-515 (ID) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D87A HPE Aruba Networking AP-535 (ID) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D88A HPE Aruba Networking AP-555 (ID) Dual Radio 8x8/4x4 802.11ax Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D89A HPE Aruba Networking AP-565 (ID) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Int Omni Ants Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D90A HPE Aruba Networking AP-567 (ID) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Integrated Directional Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D91A HPE Aruba Networking AP-565EX (ID) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Internal Omni Antennas HazLoc Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D92A HPE Aruba Networking AP-567EX (ID) Dual Radio 2x2 802.11ax Int Dir Ants HazLoc Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D93A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575 (ID) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Int Omni Ants Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D94A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577 (ID) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Integrated Directional Ants Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D95A HPE Aruba Networking AP-575EX (ID) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Int Omni Ants HazLoc Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D96A HPE Aruba Networking AP-577EX (ID) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Int Dir Ants HazLoc Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D97A HPE Aruba Networking AP-674 (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Connectorized Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D98A HPE Aruba Networking AP-574 (ID) Dual Radio 4x4/2x2 802.11ax Connectorized Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5D99A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585 (ID) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Antennas Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E00A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587 (ID) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Directional Ants Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E01A HPE Aruba Networking AP-585EX (ID) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Omni Antennas HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E02A HPE Aruba Networking AP-587EX (ID) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax Internal Directional Ants HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E03A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584 (ID) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E04A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605R (ID) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Remote Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E05A HPE Aruba Networking AP-605H (ID) 2-Radio 3-Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E 1+4 ETH PSE USB Hospitality AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E06A HPE Aruba Networking AP-615 (ID) Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Ants Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E07A HPE Aruba Networking AP-635 (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E08A HPE Aruba Networking AP-655 (ID) Tri Radio 4x4 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6E Internal Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E09A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675 (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S5E10A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677 (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional Outdoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E11A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679 (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E12A HPE Aruba Networking AP-675EX (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E13A HPE Aruba Networking AP-677EX (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Directional HazLoc Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E14A HPE Aruba Networking AP-679EX (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E Internal Dyn Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E15A HPE Aruba Networking AP-735 (ID) Tri Radio 2x2 802.11be Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5E16A HPE Aruba Networking AP-755 (ID) Tri Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5H01A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 (RW) 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

S5H02A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 (US) 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

S5H03A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 (JP) 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

S5H04A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 (IL) 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

S5H05A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 (EG) 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

S5H12A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (ID) AP21 2-Years 

S5H13A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (ID) AP21 2-Years 

S5H15A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (ID) AP22 2-Years 

S5H16A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU (ID) AP22 2-Years 

S5H17A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (ID) AP22D 2-Years 

S5H18A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Bundle with PSU Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (ID) AP22D 2-Years 

S5H20A HPE Networking Instant On Outdoor Access Point Dual Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 6 (ID) AP27 2-Years 

S5H22A HPE Networking Instant On Access Point Dual Radio Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E (ID) AP32 2-Years 

S5H25A HPE Networking Instant On Indoor Access Point Dual Radio 4x4 Wi-Fi 6 (ID) AP25 2-Years 

S5Q45A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 (RW) 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE TAA Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 

S5Q94A HPE Aruba Networking AP-745 (EG) Tri Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Q95A HPE Aruba Networking AP-745 (IL) Tri Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Q96A HPE Aruba Networking AP-745 (JP) Tri Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Q97A HPE Aruba Networking AP-745 (ID) Tri Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Q98A HPE Aruba Networking AP-745 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Q99A HPE Aruba Networking AP-745 (RW1) Tri Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5R00A HPE Aruba Networking AP-745 (RW) Tri Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas 5pk Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5R01A HPE Aruba Networking AP-745 (US) Tri Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5R02A HPE Aruba Networking AP-745 (US) Tri Radio 4x4/2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Internal Antennas 5pk Campus Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5R48A HPE Aruba Networking 9106 (US) 2x SFP+ 2x Combo 2x PoE TAA Hybrid Gateway 1-Year 
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S5T46A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24p 10M/100M/1G 8p SFP 1G Combo 6p SFP28 10G/25G 5150HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T47A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p 10M/100M/1G 6p SFP28 10G/25G 5150HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T48A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24p SFP 1G 8p 10M/100M/1G Combo 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 5150EI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T49A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24p 10M/100M/1G 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 5150EI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T50A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p 10M/100M/1G 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 5150EI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T51A HPE Networking Comware Switch 24p 10M/100M/1G PoE+ 4p SFP 1G Combo 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 5150EI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T52A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p 10M/100M/1G PoE+ 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 5150EI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T53A HPE Networking Comware Switch 8p 10M/100M/1G 2p SFP 1G 2p SFP+ 1G/10G 5150EI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T54A HPE Networking Comware Switch 8p 10M/100M/1G PoE+ 2p SFP 1G 2p SFP+ 1G/10G 5150EI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T55A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p SFP 1G 4p SFP28 10G/25G 1-slot 5550HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T56A HPE Networking Comware Switch 32p 10M/100M/1G 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 4p SFP28 10G/25G 1-slot 5550HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T57A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p 10M/100M/1G 4p SFP28 10G/25G 1-slot 5550HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T58A HPE Networking Comware Switch 32p 10M/100M/1G PoE8 4p SFP+ 1G/10G 4p SFP28 10G/25G 1-slot 5550HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T59A HPE Networking Comware Switch 48p 10M/100M/1G PoE8 4p SFP28 10G/25G 1-slot 5550HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T60A HPE Networking Comware Module 2p QSFP28 100G 5550HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5T61A HPE Networking Comware Module 8p SFP28 25G 5550HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5U19A HPE Aruba Networking 25G eSR SFP28 LC 400m MMF TAA Transceiver 5-Years 

S5Z19A HPE Networking Comware 5150 70W AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z21A HPE Networking Comware 5550HI 180W Back-to-Front AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z22A HPE Networking Comware 5550HI 180W Front-to-Back AC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z23A HPE Networking Comware 5X50 180W DC Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z24A HPE Networking Comware 5550HI 920W AC PoE Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z25A HPE Networking Comware 5550HI 1600W AC PoE Power Supply LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z26A HPE Networking Comware 5150HI Back-to-Front Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z27A HPE Networking Comware 5150HI Front-to-Back Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z28A HPE Networking Comware 5550HI Front-to-Back Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z29A HPE Networking Comware 5550HI Back-to-Front Fan Tray LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S5Z46A HPE Aruba Networking CX 6300M 24p SFP+ 1G/10G 4p SFP56 50G 2xFan PSU Bundle LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S6A17A HPE Aruba Networking AP-ANT-312F Direct-Mount RP-SMA Tri Band Fixed Low-Profile Omni Dipole Antenna 1-Year 

S6A18A HPE Networking ANT-CBL-RPSMA-TNC-1 GNSS RP-SMA to TNC Indoor/Outdoor 1m Antenna Cable 1-Year 

S6A19A HPE Aruba Networking AP-763 (ID) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Indoor Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S6A20A HPE Aruba Networking AP-764 (ID) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Connectorized Hardened Access Point LLTW EOS + 5-Years 
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S6A21A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765 (ID) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S6A22A HPE Aruba Networking AP-765EX (ID) Flex Radio 2x2 Wi-Fi 7 Dynamic Omni-Directional HazLoc AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S6A72A HPE Aruba Networking Central for ProLiant DL360 Gen11 1600W Spare Power Supply 1-Year 

S6C30A HPE Networking Comware Module MACsec 8p SFP+ 1G/10G 5XX0HI LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S6F04A HPE Aruba Networking AP-584R (IL2) Dual Radio 4x4 802.11ax External Antennas Outdoor AP LLTW EOS + 5-Years 

S6F38A HPE Aruba Networking AP-ACC-760-CVR Solar Cover Kit 1-Year 

S6F39A HPE Aruba Networking Central for ProLiant DL365 Gen11 Hardware Appliance 1-Year 

S6G78A HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G Generic PLMN 999-99 SIM 10-pack Bundle 1-Year 

S6G79A HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G Lab PLMN 001-01 SIM 10-pack Bundle 1-Year 

S6H27A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

S6H28A HPE Aruba Networking 400G QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD 2m Direct Attach Copper Cable 5-Years 

S6H63A HPE Aruba Networking Central Government for ProLiant DL365 Gen11 Hardware Appliance 1-Year 

S6X30A HPE Aruba Networking Central On-Premises 1000W Spare Power Supply Unit 1-Year 
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Notes: 
To check the warranty on previously purchased products, please search the unit serial number using the Serial 
Number Lookup, visit: support.hpe.com/connect/s/?card=wc 

Specific warranty terms and responsibilities can be found in the Warranty End User License Agreement (EULA). 
The EULA and other supporting documents are available on the HPE Aruba Networking Product Warranty page: 
hpe.com/us/en/networking/hpe-aruba-networking-support-services.html 

For warranty requests received through Online RMA, phone and electronic cases, technical support will be 
provided during local HPE business hours for the entire warranty period for the purposes of initiating the RMA 
process. 

The HPE Aruba Networking TAC delivery of service under warranty provides troubleshooting assistance for 
product conformance only.   

To receive service from TAC for priority assistance, 24x7x365, troubleshooting and guidance with set up, 
configuration, interoperability or any additional advance technical troubleshooting, your product must have an 
active HPE Foundation Care for HPE Aruba Networking support contract.  

For complete details on TAC service delivery between warranty and a support contract, please visit: 
hpe.com/psnow/doc/a00138927enw?from=app&section=search&isFutureVersion=true 

To explore the frequently asked questions document for HPE Aruba Networking warranty and get answers to 
commonly asked questions regarding warranty coverage, warranty claim process, and parts replacement, visit: 
HPE Aruba Networking frequently asked questions 

To get a quote for HPE Foundation Care for HPE Aruba Networking please contact your local partner or your  
HPE account manager. For details on HPE Foundation Care for HPE Aruba Networking, visit: 
hpe.com/us/en/networking/hpe-aruba-networking-support-services.html 
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Learn more at 
HPE.com/us/en/networking/HPE-Aruba-Networking-support-services.html 
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